AGENDA

o
ERE LN ER OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR
FAIRFIELD
COUNTY - OHIO County Auditor

Carri L. Brown, PhD, MBA, CGFM
carri.brown@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

Regular Meeting of the Fairfield County Budget Commission
July 28, 2025, 8:30 a.m.
108 North High Street
Lancaster, Ohio

A. Welcome & Pledge of Allegiance

B. Public Comments

C. Approval of Minutes of July 14, 2025

Motion for the Approval of Minutes of July 14, 2025
D. Review of Action Items

E. Resolutions, Voting List

Motion for the approval of resolution 07.28.2025.a : A resolution to sign
Official Certificates of Estimated Resources for multiple entities

F. Open ltems

G. Next Regular Meeting — Monday, August 4, 2025, 8:30
a.m.

H. Adjourn

SERVE o CONNECT o PROTECT

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|]
Fairfield County Auditor’s Office « 210 East Main Street « Room 201 « Lancaster, Ohio 43130
P:740-652-7020 « F: 740-652-7029 « www.co.fairfield.oh.us/auditor



AGENDA

OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

FAIRFIELD

COUNTY - OHIO County Auditor
Carri L. Brown, PhD, MBA, CGFM

carri.brown@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

Special Meeting of the Fairfield County Budget Commission
July 14, 2025, 8:30 a.m.
108 North High Street
Lancaster, Ohio

A. Welcome & Pledge of Allegiance & Announcements

Attending were Jim Bahnsen (County Treasurer) and Carri Brown (County Auditor).
Kyle Witt (County Prosecutor) was excused.

At 8:30 a.m., attendees welcomed one another and said the pledge of allegiance.
B. Public Comments

There were no public comments.
C. Approval of Minutes from June 30, 2025
Motion for the Approval of Minutes of June 30, 2025

The minutes were provided to Budget Commission members by email and were
available during the meeting. Minutes are also posted on the website.

On the motion of Jim Bahnsen and the second of Carri Brown, the Budget Commission
voted to approve the minutes of June 30, 2025

Discussion: None.

Roll call vote of the motion resulted as follows:
Voting aye thereon: Jim Bahnsen and Carri Brown.

The motion carried.

SERVE o CONNECT o PROTECT

Fairfield County Auditor’s Office « 210 East Main Street « Room 201 « Lancaster, Ohio 43130
P: 740-652-7020 « F: 740-652-7029 « www.co.fairfield.oh.us/auditor



AGENDA

i
Sl OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

FAIRFIELD

COUNTY - OHIO County Auditor
Carri L. Brown, PhD, MBA, CGFM

carri.brown@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

D. Review of Action Items
Dr. Brown reported that action for the meeting was to approve and sign Amended
Certificates of Estimated Resources for multiple taxing districts. A meeting packet was

emailed to Commission members prior to the meeting for review.

A special meeting was called because Dr. Brown waived deadlines with multiple political
subdivisions to give them a little more time for data entry.

E. Resolution, Voting List

Motion for the approval of resolution 07.14.2025.a: A resolution to sign the Official Certificates
of Estimated Resources for multiple entities

On the motion of Jim Bahnsen and the second of Carri Brown, the Budget Commission voted to
approve resolution 07.14.2025.a: A resolution to sign the Official Certificates of Estimated

Resources for multiple entities.

Discussion: Dr. Brown reported that the amendments were based on the most recent
information provided by the various political subdivisions.

Roll call vote of the motion resulted as follows:
Voting aye thereon: Jim Bahnsen and Carri Brown.

The motion carried.
F. Open Items

Dr. Brown provided an update on the analysis for the library allocation. The libraries now have
consensus, and a draft resolution was reviewed. The draft was included in the meeting packet.

G. Notice: The next regular meeting is Monday, July 28, 2025, 8:30 a.m.

SERVE o CONNECT o PROTECT

Fairfield County Auditor’s Office « 210 East Main Street « Room 201 « Lancaster, Ohio 43130
P: 740-652-7020 « F: 740-652-7029 « www.co.fairfield.oh.us/auditor



AGENDA

OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

IS

COUNTY * OHIO County Auditor
Carri L. Brown, PhD, MBA, CGFM
carri.brown@fairfieldcountyohio.gov

H. Adjourn

On the motion of Jim Bahnsen and second of Carri Brown, the Budget Commission
voted to adjourn at 8:39 a.m. The motion carried.

| certify the minutes above are true and accurate for the Fairfield County Budget Commission
Meeting held July 14, 2025.

(B

Dr. Carri L.VBrown, County Auditor

SERVE o CONNECT o PROTECT

Fairfield County Auditor’s Office « 210 East Main Street « Room 201 « Lancaster, Ohio 43130
P: 740-652-7020 « F: 740-652-7029 « www.co.fairfield.oh.us/auditor



07.28.25.a A resolution to sign Amended Official Certificates of Estimated
Resources for multiple taxing districts

WHEREAS, The Fairfield County Auditor’s Office has received sufficient information
to prepare Amended Official Certificates of Estimated Resources for multiple taxing
districts, as attached;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FAIRFIELD COUNTY BUDGET
COMMISSION, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. The Fairfield County Budget Commission authorizes signing the attached
Amended Official Certificates of Estimated Resources for multiple taxing districts.

Section 2. The Fairfield County Budget Commission authorizes the County Auditor’s
Office to provide copies of the Amended Official Certificates of Estimated Resources
to the multiple entities, retaining a file copy.

Prepared by: Amanda Rollins, Settlements Analyst

Supplemental materials are attached.



To: The Fairfield County Budget Commission

From: Amanda Rollins, Settlements Analyst

Date: 07/28/25

Subject: 7/28/25 BC Packet

The chart below outlines the amended certificates proposed by political subdivisions and are in
order of the type of political subdivision.

Fund

Name of Change to Fund Name Fund Comments, | Deemed
Political Revenue Type if any Reasonable,
Subdivision Estimate YorN
Basil Joint Fire | $50,000.00 1000 General General Receipt of Y
District Fund (Fire Fund check for
District) $50,000
Basil Joint Fire | $1,000.00 2901 Special Special Receipt of Y
District Reserve Grant | Revenue | check,
Fund Fund $1,000
Board Of $1,200.00 (2018) FCJFS - | Special Resolution Y
Commissioners Community Revenue | 2025-
(Human) Fund 06.10.w
Services -
Public
Assistance
Board Of $10,250.00 (2883) Law Special Exhibit D-12 | Y
Commissioners Enforcement Revenue
Cyber Safety Fund
Fund
Board Of $25,264.90 (2909) Marine | Special ExhibitD-12 | Y
Commissioners Patrol Grant Revenue
Fund
Board Of $46,784.37 (7521) FACF - | Fiduciary | Resolution Y
Commissioners Family Adult Fund 2025-
and Children 07.08.q,
First - FY 2001 2025-07.22.i
to present
City Of $0.00 100 General General Ordinance Y
Pickerington Fund Fund 2025-14,
Ordinance
2025-15 (as
amended)
City Of $0.00 201 Street Special Ordinance %
Pickerington Fund Revenue | 2025-15 (as
Fund amended)
City Of $0.00 208 Police Special Ordinance Y
Pickerington Fund Revenue | 2025-15 (as
Fund amended)
City Of $0.00 423 Capital Ordinance Y
Pickerington Diley/Refuge Projects 2025-14




Municipal Public

Imp TIF Fund
City Of $750.00 426 I70- Capital Ordinance
Pickerington SR204Municipal | Projects 2025-14
Public Fund
Improvement
TIF Fund
City Of $500.00 434 Refugee- Capital Resolution
Pickerington Spring Creek Projects 2025-08R,
Municipal Public | Fund Ordinance
Improvement 2025-11
TIF Fund
City Of $500,000.00 | 435 Business Capital Ordinance
Pickerington Loan Fund Projects 2025-11,
Fund Resolution
2025-15R
Fairfield $131,310.55 7830 - MCIU Special Resolution
County Major Drug Law Revenue | 2025-07.08
Crimes Unit Enforcement Fund
Grant
Fairfield $13,398.87 7619 - MCU Special Exhibit -12
County Major Fed Equitable Revenue
Crimes Unit Sharing Fund
Program
Liberty Union - | $4,687,021.51 | (001-0000) General Certificate
Thurston L.S.D General Fund * | Fund for
Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$16,759.08 018 Public Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D School Support | Revenue | for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$118,686.84 | 034 Classroom | Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Facilities Revenue | for
Maintenance Fund Expenditures
HS & Balances
Liberty Union - | -$52,881.72 035 Termination | Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Benefits Revenue | for
(HB426) Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$39,479.11 200 Student Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Activity Fund Revenue | for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$29,495.46 300 Athletics Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Revenue | for
Fund Expenditures

& Balances




Liberty Union - | $29,977.62 499 Misc State | Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Grants Revenue | for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | $321.42 584 Title IV Part | Special Certificate
Thurston L.S.D A Student Revenue | for
Supports & Fund Expenditures
Academic & Balances
Enrichment
Liberty Union - | $341,005.04 002-0000 Bond | Debt Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Retirement Service for
Fund Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | $771.23 003 Permanent | Capital Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Improvement * | Projects for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | $87.59 004 Bldg Capital Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Projects for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | $5,150,923.54 | 070 Capital Capital Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Projects Projects for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$22,639.34 006 Food Enterprise | Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Service Fund Fund for
Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$961.61 014 Rotary Internal Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Fund Service for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$6,967.87 024 Employee Internal Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Benefits Fund Service for
Fund Expenditures
& Balances
Liberty Union - | -$4,512.08 022 Custodial Fiduciary | Certificate
Thurston L.S.D Refresh Fund for

Expenditures
& Balances




AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE NO. 5

Fiscal Year: 2025

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025

REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.36

Taxing Authority: Basil Joint Fire District
Submitted By: NATALIE CLUM

Date: 07/28/25

The following is the "Official Certificate of Estimated Resources" for the fiscal year beginning fiscal year 2025 as
revised by the Budget Commission of Fairfield County, which shall govern the total of appropriations made at any
time during the fiscal year:

Unencumbered Rollbacks & Other
Funds Taxes Total
Balance Sources
General Fund $1,437,194.59 $3,700,000.00 $1,153,357.15 $6,290,551.74
Special Revenue Fund $498.751.65 $0.00 $283,150.00 $781,901.65
Capital Projects Fund $63,533.17 $0.00 $36,466.83 $100,000.00
Total All Funds $1,999,479.41 $3,700,000.00 $1,472,973.98 $7,172,453.39

Natalie Clum Treasurer
Basil Joint Fire District
410 Washington Street
Baltimore,0hio,43105

Budget Commission:

QI =

—>

e Gaa







Fiscal Year: 2025
Certificate Submission

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio Date: 07/28/25

Fiscal Year: 2025
Taxing Authority: Basil Joint Fire District
Submitted By: NATALIE CLUM

Start of
Prev. Years Est. Est. Total Total q
Fund Est. Ending Advances Carryover e ik LG g e Other Est. Available Approp. L nronnaes ‘Warning
Unencumbered Taxes Rollbacks Taxes A Budget Balance
Cash Bal Encumbrances Bal Sources Receipts Source
General Fund
l(l)r?l?u?g,lier;al $1,437,194.59 $0.00 $0.00 $1,437,194.59 $3,700,000.00 $342,000.00 $0.00 $811,357.15 $4,853,357.15 $6,290,551.74 $4’£5313’77 $2,238,777.41
District)
Special Revenue Fund
2112 Reserve
(Accrued $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00
Vacation &
Sick Leave)
$247,000.
2281 EMS $322,305.34 $0.00 $0.00 $322,305.34 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $215,000.00 $215,000.00 $537,305.34 00 $290,305.34
(Billing)
2901 Special
$26,446.31 $0.00 $0.00 $26,446.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $18,150.00 $18,150.00 $44,596.31 $0.00 $44,596.31
Reserve Grant
Fund
Capital Projects Fund
49%;::? ¢ $63,533.17 $0.00 $0.00 $63,533.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $36,466.83 $36,466.83 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00
Equipment)
Tg::::(;:“ $1,999,479.41 $0.00 $0.00 $1,999,479.41 $3,700,000.00 $342,000.00 $0.00 $1,130,973.98 $5,172,973.98 $7,172,453.39 $4’§(;§’77 $2,873,679.06




Fund
Type/Classifica tions:

REQUEST FOR:

Taxes
lncrease/Decrease

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

Other Sources
lncrease/Decrease

GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPE:
Source:

General Fund _
J000-4 § (|- o000

Total General Fund

10009490 GG DO e ,

Special Revenué Funds

[ ..~.~_~__—~“~_~_‘..~_h‘

Total Special Reyenue Funds

Debt Service Fui ds

ey

—— . T —————
_\\\
.

Total Debt Service Funds

Capital Project Fiinds

——— ,.___..\____—\.,m
i .._Nﬁ__.._*_ﬁ.-“&_
_.__._._.____ﬁ__ﬁ\__.

—T—— e

Total Capital Project Funds

Permanent Funds

————————— ] ————
—_—— .
—_— —— e
—_— ] .

Total Permanent Funds

TOTAL GOVERNM ENTAL FUNDS




Natalie Clum <natalie.clum@basilfire.com>

C566568358-000

Form
2 messages

Fennell, Lisa <Lisa.Fenr
To: Kasey Farmer <kasey
Cc: Rob Cooley <rob.coad
<cgrover@lewgriffin.com

Hello everyone,

Here is the status upda
Loss for an advance of
opportunity so that | ca
so she also has this for
purchases and turn the

EPOL form back, | will

410 W. Washington St

| sent some photos of
model that will accom

now, the invoice will re

make sure we keep th
shortly (and anyone e
delivery of the RV.

As a reminder, this is

any questions. You wi

Warm Regards,

i get those funds in process and in expe

ell@persopool.com>
farmer@basilfire.com>
ley@basilfire.com>, Natalie Clum <natalie.clum

Thu, Jun 26, 2025 at 2:20 PM

@basilfire.com>, "Grover, Christa L"

>, Clint See <clintsee@arrowclaim.com>

te for today in addition to what the Chief
$50,000 for additional living expenses.

and | spoke on earlier. Attached is the Executed Proof of
I will need that notarized and sent back at the earliest
dited shipping tomorrow. | have included Christa Grover
her records. We can talk through the process again, but keep all receipts for any expenses and
m into your IA, Clint See, so that we can reconcile against inventory lists, etc. Once | have the
end the payment to:

reet, Baltimore, OH 43105 and will be send 2"9 day AIR

the available RV for the Chief to approve. Arrow Claims was able to find/secure a nice
modate well, we believe. Once | have that information, I will send that on as well. As of
flect 2 months and we will work with Clint and Campbell Restoration as time goes on to
1RV company updated. | will connect the Chief and Mike Durnell, the RV company owner
Ise requesting to be included in these communications) so that he can coordinate the

a triathlon as opposed to a sprint, so hang in there and we are here to assist and answer

I have questions. Have a great afternoon!




Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc

CHECK CHECK
6500 Taylor Rd DATE AMOUNT NUMBER
Suite B Loe/solzozs 50,000.00 105472 1
Blacklick, OH 43004 PAYEE TAX ID
BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT/FAIRFIELD
co None
0000132-0000553 FS130 001 796226 SCMS UNIT ' FAGE

LT e e

BASIL JOINT FIRE DJS TRICT/FAIRFIELD CO
410 W. WASHINGTON STREET
BALTIMORE, OH 43105

Claimant Name Loss Date Claim Number
BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT/FAIRFIELD CO 06/20/2025 C566568358-0001-01
Amt Paid: 50,000.00 Description: Miscellaneous Indemnity/Loss
Dates: 06/26/2025 - 06/26/2025 Comment:  C566568358-0001-01

dd’00°AQZ 34 HMS

. e : ORIGIN Fifth Third Bank

s S

300 GALLERIA OFFICE CNTR, SUITE 320 105472
SOUTHFIELD, M| 48034 VOID AFTER 60 DAYS

DATE: 06/30/2025
13-31/420

PAY: ***E|IFTY THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS

[$50,000.00 |

PAY TO BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT/FAIRFIELD CO

THE

ORDER
OF 5
MEMO;, id

" L05L 7 ROL 200034 ?02LO073GBEM




Standard Receipt

BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT, FAIRFIELD COUNTY

Office Of Received Of Receipt
Receipt #:
BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT Sedgwick Claims Management Services, Inc Ea"’“D#-' 288-2025
ost Date:
410 Washington St. Ticket # 290-25
Baltimore, OH 43105-1192 Receipt: 07/02/2025
S611 Kitchen Fire Claim
Purpose
5 C566568358-0001-01 $50,000.00
p
Fiscal Officer: Natalie Clum Party Making Payment
LAccount Code Account Description l Amount
) 1000-981-0000 Special ltems $50,000.00
Page: 10of1




6.1.

6.2

6.3.

64.

6.5.

71.

Minutes of Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees

Call meeting to
Roll Call: Presen
Kemmerer, Chie
Approval of min
minutes of the N

Cosgray-aye, DiF

Basil Joint Fire District
Thursday December 19th, 2024
Station 610 6:30 pm

order- Meeting convenes at 6:30pm. with the pledge to the flag.

t are: Fred Reedy, Randy DiFrischia, Waid Cosgray, Anthony Traster, Randy

f Cooley, Assistant Chief Farmer and Fiscal Officer Natalie Clum.

utes-Motion by Trustee Reedy, second by Trustee Cosgray to approve the
ovember 21st regular meeting. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Traster-aye,

rischia-aye, Reedy-aye

Visitors present- Nelvin Young-a resident who recently submitted an application and John

Byer from the D

2partment

Open Hearing of the 2025 Budget Appropriations- Motion to open the hearing by Trustee

Traster and and

second by Trustee Kemmerer. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Traster-aye,

Cosgray-aye, DiFfischia-aye, Reedy-aye Hearing opens at 6:32 pm

Finance Review

Grant Update- FO Clum states the final EMS Grant monies was received and all Grants

were complet
Bank Recong
are presented

sign.

Financial Rej

Reports (deta

Approval of B

e for the year

iliation Approval -The November bank statements and reconciliation reports

by the Fiscal Officer and made available for all Board members present to

port Presentation-Fiscal Officer Clum reviews with the Board the Financial

Is to follow)

ills- Motion to approve Warrants 49451-49483 and EFTs 1096-1204 by Trustee

Reedy and a second by Trustee Traster. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Tratser-aye, Cosgray-aye,

DiFrischia-aye

Approval of n

a second by Tr

2024 to pay bi
Reedy-aye

Purchase Reque

Requisitions-

, Reedy-aye

eeded reallocations thru the end of year- Motion by Trustee Kemmerer and
ustee Reedy for FO Clum to reallocate any funds necessary thru the end of

Is. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Tratser-aye, Cosgray-aye, DiFrischia-aye,

Sts-

Chief Cooley states there are none at this time




72.

9.1

9.2.

10.

10.1.

10.2.

11.

close the hearing

Kemmerer-aye, T

Adjournment- Bein
a second by Trustee

Chief’s Report-

Young. Motion k

Old Business-

New Business-

Emergency Repairs Vehicles- Chief Cooley states there are none at this time

Chief Cooley reports to the Board happenings around the Department. Chief
Cooley asks to hi

re 3 new part time members 1. Sam Scorziell 2. Eric Ingham and 3. Nelvin

by Trustee Reedy, second by Trustee Traster to hire. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye,
Traster-aye, Cosg

ray-aye, DiFrischia-aye, Reedy-aye (Report to follow)

S611 Reconstruction- Assistant Chief Farmer states the department is awaiting the final bill

and FO Clum

states she will remove from Old Business and just report once paid

Firefighter Santa Donation- FO Clum states the Trustee donation of their pay for meeting
attendance totaled $660 Warrant #49463

2025 Proposed wages effective Jan 12025- After brief discussion- Motion by Trustee

Cosgray, second by Trustee Traster to approve a 7% wage increase for the Administration

and part time

rs. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Traster-aye, Cosgray-aye, DiFrischia-aye,

Reedy-aye (Report to follow)

2025 Annual

Contract and Monthly Expenses- Motion by Trustee Reedy, second by

Trustee Kemmerer to approve all of the Blanket Certificates, Annual Purchase orders and
monthly expenses presented by FO Clum. Roll Call: Kemmerer-aye, Traster-aye,

Cosgray-aye, DiFrischia-aye, Reedy-aye

Close Hearing of the 2025 Budget Appropriations- Motion to approve the 2025 Budget and

by Trustee Reedy and and second by Trustee Kemmerer. Roll Call:

raster-aye, Cosgray-aye, DiFrischia-aye, Reedy-aye Hearing closes at 6:54 pm

J no further business to discuss. Motion to adjourn by Trustee Kemmerer and

Reedy . Meeting adjourns at 6:56pm.

Chairman Fiscal Officer




REQUEST FOR:

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES
Fund Taxes Other Sources
Type/Classifi¢ations: Increase/Decrease Increase/Decrease
GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPE:
Source:
General Fund o
Total General Kund

Special Revenug

201-239

Total Special Revenue Funds

Debt Service Fun

Total Debt Servig

ds

e e S

e e

-_—l

—

e Funds

Capital Project Funds

Total Capital Project Funds

Permanent Funds

Total Permanent I

‘unds

TOTAL GOVERN

MENTAL FUNDS




Public Entities Pool of Ohio

VENDOOOZG--BaSII Joint Fire District F'gﬂg)%;]lf%
ntA : Basil Joint Fire Distrigt PEP OPERATING 53 2515
. e : Date: 05/15/2025

) Pagc 1-of-1
f'.'l-x' " 'J:N‘;l;E;HDV NQILD3710D 314VIITddVY ANV 3O 300) AVIDUIWIWOD WHOLINN IHL JO SNOISIAOY¥d FHL OL LD3(4NS LISO4d3a ¥O4 A3AIZDIY 'IH\ ‘?Wi.ll ?{EIHlO ANV SND3IHD E
o Vi '
LOO -IIETESDTADTDEDT A2 FEZ 0T 00
S0Le HO ‘IHOWILTVE
1S NOLONIHSYM M 0Ly 5 =y
10I41S1d 34id4 LNIOr Tisvd = E -
U i
) m
5 gz E o=
m 30 9
- - pry - ry ey e - © -] ~ =3 [ S w N _.:“ L} Q o |
& j $ =i o o N @ N a =) o) o r" 40 @
c " = 5 C 0z
0|3 Lo m3 -
o3 &5 z -8
=0 3 = 2
“TVMYHGHLIM FLYIGINN] HO T pd o d =1e) =
JI8YUVAY 38 LON AVW S1ISOd3a TVIOL O E d x i
. HIINT o ZIO o
'd3SHOANHT ATH3d0Hd 3HY ERVERE] =< : < am
SW31I 71V 34NS 39 3Sv31d . x> d z o=
SWALI o\ 88 B =
VLOL : 3 -
= ‘ ==}
£l el
Ly-9€2-99 2 I Z =z
5 .
{ m
L L =
&




[us]

ASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT, FAIRFIELD COUNTY
Standard Receipt

Office Of Received Of e . Receibt
Receipt #:
BASIL JOINT FIRE DISTRICT Public Entities Pool of Ohio :2:;’1‘3’;6 204-2025
410 Washington St. Ticket # 205-25
Baltimore, OH 43105-1192 Regetis 05/23/2025
Purhde PEP+ GRANT o

Fiscal Officer: Natalie Clum Party Making Payment

Account Code Account Description Amount '
2901-539-2003 Other - State Receipts{Other} $1,000.00

Page: 1 o0f1




5.1.

52.

Minutes of Regular Meeting of the Board of Trustees
Basil Joint Fire District
Thursday March 20th, 2025

Station 410 4:30 pm
Call meeting to|order- Meeting conven

Roll Call: Present are: Fred Reedy, Waid Cosgray, Anthony Traster, Randy DiFrischiq, Chief Cooley,
Assistant Chief Farmer, and Fiscal Officer Natalie Clum.
Approval of min utes-Motion by Trustee Cosgray, second by Trustee Traster to approve the minutes

of the February|20th regular meeting. Roll Call: Reedy; aye, Cosgray; aye, Traster; aye, DiFrischio; aye,
Visitors present- John Byer from the Department.
Finance Review-

Bank Recondiliation Approval -The February 2025 bank stq

tements and reconciliation reports
were presented by the Fiscal Officer and made availabl

e for all Board members present to sign.

Grant Update- FO Clum states the department has been approved to receive the

Ohio Fire Mc

rshal’s Equioment Grant, with no matching monies required, totalling $14810.00 for
the following:

Battery powered PPV E417 - $6475
TIC E610 - $6585

SCBA Facepieces - $1750 as well as the

Volunteer Fire Assistance Grant 50/50 reimbursement grant totaling $5286 (Matching
monies=$2643) to include:

Milwaukee battery eower chainsaw kit - $499 x 4 = $199¢4

Milwaukee handheld battery power blower kit - $349 x 3 = $1047
Milwaukee M18 12AH batteries - $249 x 7 = $1743

1"100' wildland [oooster hose - $300

Shipping Cost|- $200.00 estimated

The Fiscal Officer asks for a motion to approve all
opproved for the remainder of the year.

She also asks for the $2643 for the VFA Grant be taken from the Reserve Grant Fund

2025 Grants requiring no matching monies be

Motion to approve non matching money grants for the re
$2643 from the|Reserve Grant Fund by Trustee Reedy and
Reedy; aye, Cosgray; aye, Traster; aye, DiFrischia; aye.

mainder of the year and to appropriate
Q second by Trustee Traster. Roll Call

Trustee Keller afrives ot 6:38pm




AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE NO. 8

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025

REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.36

Taxing Authority: Board Of Commissioners
Submitted By: Meagen Bowland

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

The following is the "Official Certificate of Estimated Resources" for the fiscal year beginning fiscal year 2025 as
revised by the Budget Commission of Fairfield County, which shall govern the total of appropriations made at any
time during the fiscal year:

Unencumbered Rollbacks & Other
Funds Taxes Total
Balance Sources
General Fund $46,779,912.35 $13,700,000.00 $52,459,551.50 $112,939,463.85
Special Revenue Fund $110,695,155.89 $36,608,000.00 $91,543,050.73 $238,846,206.62
Debt Service Fund $139,880.18 $0.00 $2,744,074.46 $2,883,954.64
Capital Projects Fund $7,117,031.03 $0.00 $6,861,156.25 $13,978,187.28
Permanent Fund $2,192,277.86 $0.00 $0.00 $2,192,277.86
Enterprise Fund $41,138,128.02 $0.00 $13,431,921.42 $54,570,049.44
Internal Service Fund $6,273,234.19 $0.00 $19,921,000.00 $26,194,234.19
Fiduciary Fund $3,263,330.83 $0.00 $1,659,162.37 $4,922,493.20
Total All Funds $217,598,950.35 $50,308,000.00 $188,619,916.73 $456,526,867.08

Staci Knisley Treasurer

Board Of Commissioners
210 E. Main St. - Rm 301

Lancaster,0Ohio,43130

Budget Commission:

>

“Lror AV Sl

-

==







County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025
Taxing Authority: Board Of Commissioners
Submitted By: Meagen Bowland

Certificate Submission

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

Start of
Prev. Years Est. Est. Total Total 3
Fund Est. Ending Advances Carryover e ik LG g e Other Est. Available Approp. Eranprerriated ‘Warning
Unencumbered Taxes Rollbacks Taxes A Budget Balance
Cash Bal Encumbrances Bal Sources Receipts Source
General Fund
() Transport
of Prisoners $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
(Sheriff)(325.0
7)
(1001) $46,520,934.16 $0.00 $0.00 $46,520,934.16 $13’708’000'0 $1’61%000'0 $0.00 $50,790,881.00 $66,108,881.00 $112,629,815.16 $0.00 $112,629,815.16
General Fund
(1025)
F““?ﬁ::f Of | $50.670.50 $0.00 $0.00 $50,670.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,670.50 $50,670.50 $101,341.00 $0.00 $101,341.00
(Sheriff)(325.0
71)
(1050)
Furtherance Of $78,323.50 $0.00 $0.00 $78,323.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,323.50 $0.00 $78,323.50
Justice
(Prosecutor)
(1080) Trust - $129,984.19 $0.00 $0.00 $129,984.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129,984.19 $0.00 $129,984.19
Unclaimed
(1?34) Trust - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
orrect 95
REA Refunds
Special Revenue Fund
(2002) Dog & $458,206.08 $0.00 $0.00 $458,206.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $597,200.00 $597,200.00 $1,055,406.08 $0.00 $1,055,406.08
Kennel Fund




(2015) FCJFS
- Child
Support

Enforcement

$5,033,799.16

$0.00

$0.00

$5,033,799.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,872,060.02

$2,872,060.02

$7,905,859.18

$0.00

$7,905,859.18

(2018) FCJFS
- Community
(Human)
Services -
Public
Assistance

$613,600.08

$0.00

$0.00

$613,600.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$21,647,455.00

$21,647,455.00

$22,261,055.08

$0.00

$22,261,055.08

(2021)
Probate Comp
Legal
Research

$77,610.51

$0.00

$0.00

$77,610.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,500.00

$3,500.00

$81,110.51

$0.00

$81,110.51

(2022) Real
Estate
Assessment
Fund

$3,533,590.02

$0.00

$0.00

$3,533,590.02

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,028,300.00

$3,028,300.00

$6,561,890.02

$0.00

$6,561,890.02

(2023)
Treasurer
Prepayment
Interest

$86,524.62

$0.00

$0.00

$86,524.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,524.62

$0.00

$86,524.62

(2024) Motor
Vehicle Fund
(Eng)

$4,668,476.44

$0.00

$0.00

$4,668,476.44

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,661,352.35

$10,661,352.35

$15,329,828.79

$0.00

$15,329,828.79

(2027) Road
& Bridge Fund
- Weights
(Sheriff)

$32,418.06

$0.00

$0.00

$32,418.06

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$126,000.00

$126,000.00

$158,418.06

$0.00

$158,418.06

(2036) Youth
Services (Juv
Court)

$553,548.42

$0.00

$0.00

$553,548.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,250,027.64

$1,250,027.64

$1,803,576.06

$0.00

$1,803,576.06

(2042)
Education
Enforcement
(Litter &
Weights) Fund
(Sheriff)

$20,175.64

$0.00

$0.00

$20,175.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,400.00

$1,400.00

$21,575.64

$0.00

$21,575.64

(2060)
Department of
Dev
Disabilities
(DODD - 169
Board)

$30,605,546.86

$0.00

$0.00

$30,605,546.86

$17,900,000.0
0

$1,115,000.0
0

$0.00

$3,659,400.00

$22,674,400.00

$53,279,946.86

$0.00

$53,279,946.86

(2065) Del.
Real Estate
Coll. Fund

(Pros)

$214,948.23

$0.00

$0.00

$214,948.23

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200,000.00

$200,000.00

$414,948.23

$0.00

$414,948.23




(2066)
ADAHM (MH
& RS - 648
Board)

$14,281,045.11

$0.00

$0.00

$14,281,045.11

$6,700,000.00

$335,000.00

$0.00

$7,887,754.00

$14,922,754.00

$29,203,799.11

$0.00

$29,203,799.11

(2072)
Children
Services

$2,217,271.33

$0.00

$0.00

$2,217,271.33

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,082,935.00

$15,082,935.00

$17,300,206.33

$0.00

$17,300,206.33

(2076)
Indigent-
Grdshp-Dept

$18,353.54

$0.00

$0.00

$18,353.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,000.00

$12,000.00

$30,353.54

$0.00

$30,353.54

(2090)
Emergency
Management -
EMA

$69,521.57

$0.00

$0.00

$69,521.57

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$263,084.20

$263,084.20

$332,605.77

$0.00

$332,605.77

(2091)
Emergency
Planning -

EMA

$8,005.21

$0.00

$0.00

$8,005.21

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$24,000.00

$24,000.00

$32,005.21

$0.00

$32,005.21

(2092) Citizen
Corps - EMA -
FY06

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2093) Special
Operations
Team - EMA

$469.65

$0.00

$0.00

$469.65

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$530.35

$530.35

$1,000.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

(2095)
Marriage
Licenses

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,000.00

$36,000.00

$36,000.00

$0.00

$36,000.00

(2316)
Probate
Computer

$74,593.71

$0.00

$0.00

$74,593.71

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,500.00

$12,500.00

$87,093.71

$0.00

$87,093.71

(2317)
Juvenile
Computer

$13,200.21

$0.00

$0.00

$13,200.21

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,000.00

$9,000.00

$22,200.21

$0.00

$22,200.21

(2318) Clk
Courts
Computer

$1,155,580.87

$0.00

$0.00

$1,155,580.87

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$1,235,580.87

$0.00

$1,235,580.87

(2320)
Juvenile Comp
Legal
Research

$25,951.68

$0.00

$0.00

$25,951.68

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,350.00

$1,350.00

$27,301.68

$0.00

$27,301.68




(2326)
Cert/Title
Adm Fund

(Clk Courts)

$602,225.92

$0.00

$0.00

$602,225.92

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,900,000.00

$1,900,000.00

$2,502,225.92

$0.00

$2,502,225.92

(2333)
Recorder
Equipment

$175,298.73

$0.00

$0.00

$175,298.73

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$255,298.73

$0.00

$255,298.73

(2338) Parent
Education
(Domestic
Relations)

$55,174.22

$0.00

$0.00

$55,174.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,577.00

$9,577.00

$64,751.22

$0.00

$64,751.22

(2340) Mental
Ret-UST
Response

$11,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,000.00

$0.00

$11,000.00

(2356)
Childrens
Indigent
Driver

(4511.191)(N)
@

$10,841.65

$0.00

$0.00

$10,841.65

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$500.00

$500.00

$11,341.65

$0.00

$11,341.65

(2362) Const
Bridges,
Culverts, Co
Rds (New
Levy)

$1,981,248.52

$0.00

$0.00

$1,981,248.52

$1,555,000.00

$165,000.00

$0.00

$1,300.00

$1,721,300.00

$3,702,548.52

$0.00

$3,702,548.52

(2365) County
Probation
Services

$460,865.07

$0.00

$0.00

$460,865.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$120,000.00

$120,000.00

$580,865.07

$0.00

$580,865.07

(2377)
Alternative
School (Youth
Services)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2379)
Computer
Research -

Domestic Div

$11,777.20

$0.00

$0.00

$11,777.20

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

$15,777.20

$0.00

$15,777.20

(2380)
Computer
Research -

General Div

$31,449.59

$0.00

$0.00

$31,449.59

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$38,449.59

$0.00

$38,449.59

(2392) B-F-
96 _022-1
CDBG
Commissioner
s

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2394) CFLP
Litter
Enforcement
Grant (Sheriff)

$19,626.41

$0.00

$0.00

$19,626.41

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

$26,626.41

$0.00

$26,626.41




(2408) Drug
Court Program

$11,858.90

$0.00

$0.00

$11,858.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,750.00

$35,750.00

$47,608.90

$0.00

$47,608.90

(2422)
Dispute
Resolution/Me
diation RC
2303.202

$217,856.54

$0.00

$0.00

$217,856.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$242,856.54

$0.00

$242,856.54

(2423)
Hotel/Motel
Lodging Tax
(ReesePeters)

$4,000.10

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.10

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$260,000.00

$260,000.00

$264,000.10

$0.00

$264,000.10

(2442)
Commissary -
(Sheriff)

$1,160,100.81

$0.00

$0.00

$1,160,100.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$400,000.00

$400,000.00

$1,560,100.81

$0.00

$1,560,100.81

(2443) G.IS.

$214.50

$0.00

$0.00

$214.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$214.50

$0.00

$214.50

(2481)
Juvenile
Recovery

$93.61

$0.00

$0.00

$93.61

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$93.61

$0.00

$93.61

(2489) Notary
Public Fees

$64,342.46

$0.00

$0.00

$64,342.46

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,342.46

$0.00

$64,342.46

(2503) Village
Policing/Cops
in School /Job
& Family Serv

$299,940.47

$0.00

$0.00

$299,940.47

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,823,292.00

$2,823,292.00

$3,123,232.47

$0.00

$3,123,232.47

(2543)
Annexation
Proceedings

$7,245.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,245.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,245.00

$0.00

$7,245.00

(2560)
MRDD
Medicaid
Reserve

$7,836,307.26

$0.00

$0.00

$7,836,307.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,836,307.26

$0.00

$7.836,307.26

(2561) Spring
Creek Traffic
Signal

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

(2580) Sub-
Division
Inspection -
Engineer

$1,049,696.81

$0.00

$0.00

$1,049,696.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,049,696.81

$0.00

$1,049,696.81




(2588) Voter
Registration
System
(HAVA
compliant)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2591) CDBG
Rehab
Mortgage
Refunds

$60,581.83

$0.00

$0.00

$60,581.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$29,000.00

$29,000.00

$89,581.83

$0.00

$89,581.83

(2593)
Concealed
Handgun
License

$34,694.12

$0.00

$0.00

$34,694.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$56,000.00

$56,000.00

$90,694.12

$0.00

$90,694.12

(2599) Work
Force
Development -
WIA - JFS

$160,201.07

$0.00

$0.00

$160,201.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$800,000.00

$800,000.00

$960,201.07

$0.00

$960,201.07

(2617) Older
Adult Services
(Senior
Services-
MOW

$1,917,708.87

$0.00

$0.00

$1,917,708.87

$2,955,000.00

$205,000.00

$0.00

$1,627,115.00

$4,787,115.00

$6,704,823.87

$0.00

$6,704,823.87

(2625) Special
Projects
Domestic
Relations

$408,538.82

$0.00

$0.00

$408,538.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

$50,000.00

$458,538.82

$0.00

$458,538.82

(2630) Special
Projects -
Probate &

Juvenile Cts
(ORC
2303.201(E)(1
)

$63,953.90

$0.00

$0.00

$63,953.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32,000.00

$32,000.00

$95,953.90

$0.00

$95,953.90

(2633)
Enterprise
Zone (EZ &
TIRC)

$4,523.26

$0.00

$0.00

$4,523.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$521.00

$521.00

$5,044.26

$0.00

$5,044.26

(2641) ARRA
Juv Title IV-E

$7.16

$0.00

$0.00

$7.16

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7.16

$0.00

$7.16

(2649) FEMA
(EMA) - 1580-
DR

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2651)
Indigent
Defense

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2660) Home
Housing
Improvement
Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2661) HTF
Housing
Improvement
Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2662) CDBG
Housing
Improvement
Program
(CHIP)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2663)
Community
Reinvestment
Area

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

(2673) EC
Building Dept
(Utilities)

$270,032.62

$0.00

$0.00

$270,032.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$69,000.00

$69,000.00

$339,032.62

$0.00

$339,032.62

(2675) CDBG
Project Income

$3,004.43

$0.00

$0.00

$3,004.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80.00

$80.00

$3,084.43

$0.00

$3,084.43

(2683)
Wireless 911-
PSAP
(Commissione
rs)

$43,198.23

$0.00

$0.00

$43,198.23

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$170,000.00

$170,000.00

$213,198.23

$0.00

$213,198.23

(2689) FY 06-
07 Adult
Based
Corrections

$27,480.19

$0.00

$0.00

$27,480.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$97,853.00

$97,853.00

$125,333.19

$0.00

$125,333.19

(2705)
Community
Education (

Sheriff)

$1,397.50

$0.00

$0.00

$1,397.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,397.50

$0.00

$1,397.50

(2707)
SEMPG -
EMA

$92,021.13

$0.00

$0.00

$92,021.13

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,369.00

$340,369.00

$432,390.13

$0.00

$432,390.13

(2708) State
Homeland
Security

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

(2709) FYO07
Edw Byrne
Memorial
Justice (JAG)
Grant

$8,877.74

$0.00

$0.00

$8,877.74

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,877.74

$0.00

$8,877.74

(2711)
Coninuing
Prof Training

$139,152.58

$0.00

$0.00

$139,152.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$139,152.58

$0.00

$139,152.58




(2713) FYO07
CDBG
Formula

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2716)
RLF/CDBG -
(Revolving
Loan) FC
Commissioner
s Economic
Dev

$100,319.99

$0.00

$0.00

$100,319.99

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,270.00

$30,270.00

$130,589.99

$0.00

$130,589.99

(2717)
RLF/EDA -
(Revolving

Loan) FC
Commissioner
s Ec Dev

$514,712.18

$0.00

$0.00

$514,712.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$81,245.00

$81,245.00

$595,957.18

$0.00

$595,957.18

(2718) EDA
Cares Act RLF

$361,233.82

$0.00

$0.00

$361,233.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$146,550.00

$146,550.00

$507,783.82

$0.00

$507,783.82

(2720)
EmergencyFoo
dShelterProgra
m Phase 26/27

(12) - JFS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2721) FYO08
CDBG
Formula

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2722) Citizen
Corps FYO08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2723) State
Homeland
Security FY08
S&F

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2724) EMA
Planning FY08
(Fed thru
OPSD)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2725) FEMA
Storm
Reimbursemen
t - Engineer

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2726) FEMA
Storm
Reimbursemen
t- EMA -
CFDA 3286-
EMA045-
99045

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2729) FY09
MCU Fairfield
Hocking

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2730) FY09
CDBG CHIP
B-C-08-022-1
CFDA 14.228

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,495.00

$118,495.00

$118,495.00

$0.00

$118,495.00

(2731) FY09
CDBG HIPP
B-C-08-22-2
CFDA 14.239

$1.51

$0.00

$0.00

$1.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$264,400.00

$264,400.00

$264,401.51

$0.00

$264,401.51

(2732) FY09
HTF CDBG
CHIP B-C-08-
22-1 Home
Repair

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2735) State
Homeland
Security

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2736) CFLP
FY2022 Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,196,876.98

$1,196,876.98

$1,196,876.98

$0.00

$1,196,876.98

(2737)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2738) FY09
Medical
Reserve Corps
-EMA -
MRCS061001-
03,
CFDA93.008

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2739) CFLP
FYO08 #2

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2740)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2741) States
Victims
Assistance Act
(SVAA)
2009/2010 -
Prosecutor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2742)
Victims Of
Crime Act

(VOCA)
2009/2010
CFDA 16-575-
Prosecutor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2743) States
Victims
Assistance Act
(SVAA)
2010/2011 -
Prosecutor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2744)
Victims Of
Crime Act

(VOCA)
2010/2011
CFDA 16-575-
Prosecutor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2745) MSY
Pooled -
Juvenile Ct

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2748)
FY2008 NSP1
(Neighborhood

Stabilization

Plan)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2750)
FCBDD-
ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2751) HHS
HAVA Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2754) Title
IV-E ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2755)
Medicaid
ODMH -

ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2756)
Medicaid
ODADAS -
ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2758)
Children &
Adult
Protective
Services (JES)

$24,353,474.01

$0.00

$0.00

$24,353,474.01

$7,498,000.00

$427,000.00

$0.00

$87,500.00

$8,012,500.00

$32,365,974.01

$0.00

$32,365,974.01




(2761) Law
Library
Resources
Board

$2,480.81

$0.00

$0.00

$2,480.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$86,275.00

$86,275.00

$88,755.81

$0.00

$88,755.81

(2763) Special
Project - EMA
Renovations

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2764) FY10
Major Crimes
Unit

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2765) FY11
MCU Drug
Law
Enforcement

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2766) Bullet
Proof Vest -
CFDA 16.607

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2771) Re-
Entry
Coalition
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2772)
Indigent
Drivers
Interlock

$19,170.35

$0.00

$0.00

$19,170.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,170.35

$0.00

$19,170.35

(2773)
ODNR/DRLP-
CDG

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2774) EMA-
Hazard
Mitigation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2775) Board
of Elections
Settlement
(restitution)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2776)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2777) Home
Sewerage
Treatment

System

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2778) CDBG
Formula
FY2010 -
Distress

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2784) VOCA
Grant 2013-
2014

$106,178.69

$0.00

$0.00

$106,178.69

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$245,145.00

$245,145.00

$351,323.69

$0.00

$351,323.69

(2785) SVAA
11/12

$1,863.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,863.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,455.00

$4,455.00

$6,318.00

$0.00

$6,318.00

(2788) CDBG
FY12

$1.66

$0.00

$0.00

$1.66

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,058,220.14

$2,058,220.14

$2,058,221.80

$0.00

$2,058,221.80

(2789)
Reentry
Resource
Centers Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2796) AIMS
Local
Government
Innovation
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2797) Safe
Havens Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2798)
Moving Ohio
Forward

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2800) Airport
Operating

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2801)
Resource
Centers Grant
2013

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2802) Safe
Communities
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2803) HVEO
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2804)
Treasurer -
DRETAC

$1,862,889.89

$0.00

$0.00

$1,862,889.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$722,000.00

$722,000.00

$2,584,889.89

$0.00

$2,584,889.89

(2807)
Community
Recycling
Grant

$330.69

$0.00

$0.00

$330.69

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$330.69

$0.00

$330.69

(2812) Hope
Grant

$371.78

$0.00

$0.00

$371.78

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$371.78

$0.00

$371.78

(2813)
Reentry
Resource
Centers Grant
2014

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2828) Board
of Elections -
Special
Elections Fund

$31,210.41

$0.00

$0.00

$31,210.41

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$31,210.41

$0.00

$31,210.41

(2838)
Prosecuting
Attorney's
Legal Services
Fund

$78,093.18

$0.00

$0.00

$78,093.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,000.00

$35,000.00

$113,093.18

$0.00

$113,093.18

(2839)
Common Pleas
Recovery
Court Grant

$11,629.85

$0.00

$0.00

$11,629.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,629.85

$0.00

$11,629.85

(2843) Ohio
Starts Grant
Fund

$1,303.47

$0.00

$0.00

$1,303.47

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,303.47

$0.00

$1,303.47

(2848) Justice
for Families
Grant Fund

-$2,138.92

$0.00

$0.00

-$2,138.92

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,138.92

$2,138.92

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2852)
Targeting
Community
Alternatives to
Prison (T-
CAP) grant

$236,340.82

$0.00

$0.00

$236,340.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$180,988.00

$180,988.00

$417,328.82

$0.00

$417,328.82

(2856) Child
Abuse Neglect
Discretionary
Activities
Fund

$2.58

$0.00

$0.00

$2.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2.58

$0.00

$2.58

(2859) County
Probate Court
Guardianship
Services Fund

$143,387.90

$0.00

$0.00

$143,387.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$537,553.00

$537,553.00

$680,940.90

$0.00

$680,940.90




(2861) Cyber
Security
Measures
Implementatio
n Fund

$2,583.32

$0.00

$0.00

$2,583.32

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,583.32

$0.00

$2,583.32

(2866)
Coronavirus
Emergency
Supplemental
Funding
Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2868) County
Coronavirus
Relief Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2870) OCIS-
State
Coronavirus
Emergency
Supplemental
Funding
Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2871) Center
for Tech and
Civic Life
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2872)
Youthful
Driver Safety
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2873)
NCHIP
Livescan Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2875) School
Resource
Officers
(SRO) Fund

$2,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,700.00

$0.00

$2,700.00

(2876) Fiscal
Recovery
(ARP) Fund

$187,886.81

$0.00

$0.00

$187,886.81

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$187,886.81

$0.00

$187,886.81

(2881) EV
Charging
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2882) Annie
E. Casey
Foundation
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2883) Law

Enforcement

Cyber Safety
Fund

$2,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,250.00

$10,250.00

$12,250.00

$0.00

$12,250.00

(2884)
Secretary of
State 2022
Primary
Election Fund

$385.97

$0.00

$0.00

$385.97

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$202,757.00

$202,757.00

$203,142.97

$0.00

$203,142.97

(2885)
OneOhio
Opioid Settle
Fund

$995,658.13

$0.00

$0.00

$995,658.13

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$995,658.13

$0.00

$995,658.13

(2886)
Secretary of
State 2022
Senate Bill 11
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2888)
Maddie's Fund
Grant

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

(2890)
Hazardous
Materials
Emergency
Preparedness
Grant Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,400.00

$20,400.00

$20,400.00

$0.00

$20,400.00

(2891) BOE -
Secretary of
State (SOS)

Precinct
Election
Official (PEO)
Training

$33,873.02

$0.00

$0.00

$33,873.02

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$33,873.02

$0.00

$33,873.02

(2892) ARPA
Court Backlog
Reduction

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2898) EMA
Public Util
Comm Ohio

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2899) Com
P1 Gen
Backlog Proj

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2901)
Healthy Aging
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(2902)
Redevelopmen
t Tax
Equivalent

$10,220.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,220.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,220.00

$0.00

$10,220.00

(2908) Public
Transit

$600,016.75

$0.00

$0.00

$600,016.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,811,561.23

$6,811,561.23

$7,411,577.98

$0.00

$7,411,577.98

(2909) Marine
Patrol Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,264.90

$25,264.90

$25,264.90

$0.00

$25,264.90

Debt Service Fund

(2050) SA -
Ditch
Maintenance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2305)
Bateson
Bridge Trust

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(2810) Haaf
Farms
Combined
Drainage
Maint. District
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3314) BR -
M Min
Security Jail

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3343) BR
Airport
Hangar Note
Ret

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3373) BR -
CSEA
Relocation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3456) BR
Historical
Aircraft
Hangar

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4039) SABR
Buckeye Lake
Sewer

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4040) BR-
County

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(4082) Trust
Violet
Township

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4300) SA
Bond Ret SSI

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4390) BR
Laughlin
Building

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4438) SABR
High Service
Area

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4479) NR -

G.LS. Digital

Orthophotogra
phy

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4483) BR -
Job & Family
Services
Relocation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4485) BR -
West Campus
Relocation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4488) SA BR
- HSA #4
Water Assess

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4523) BR -
West Campus
- Engineer
Facilities

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4529) BR -
County Share -
Multi County
Juvenile
Detention

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4535) SABR
Little Walnut
Water

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4550) BR -
MRDD Ultra
Building

$3.79

$0.00

$0.00

$3.79

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.79

$0.00

$3.79




(4558) BR -
Clerk of
Courts - 1 Stop
Shop

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4592) SABR
Liberty Twp
SA 2004

$94,365.75

$0.00

$0.00

$94,365.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$94,365.75

$0.00

$94,365.75

(4602) NR -
ADAMH -
"Our Place I1"

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4621) NR -
Engineer
Equipment

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4635) BR -
Airport Bonds

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4640) BR -
1996 Various
Purpose

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4663) BR -
HAS Airport
Bond

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4667) NR -
New Airport
Hangar

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4714) Airport
Consolidated
Debt

$137.75

$0.00

$0.00

$137.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$62,963.20

$62,963.20

$63,100.95

$0.00

$63,100.95

(4727) Airport
SIB Debt

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4794) BR -
FBDD Facility
Building

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(4809) Energy
Cons. Dbt.
Serv.

$3,629.27

$0.00

$0.00

$3,629.27

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$230,086.00

$230,086.00

$233,715.27

$0.00

$233,715.27




$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $1,579,618.76 $1,579,618.76 $1,582,767.53

$0.00

$1,582,767.53

(4819) Public
Safety Facility
Jail Project
Debt Service

$3,148.77

$0.00

$0.00

$3,148.77

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00 $50,000.00

$0.00

$50,000.00

(4832)

LGIFund Loan

Debt Service
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $78,050.00 $78,050.00

$78,250.00

$0.00

$78,250.00

(4851) County
Building/Facili
ties
Improvement

$200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $446,612.50 $446,612.50

$485,007.35

$0.00

$485,007.35

Debt Service

(4878) New

Energy Project

$38,394

Debt Service

Fund

.85

$0.00

$0.00

$38,394.85

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $296,744.00 $296,744.00

$296,744.00

$0.00

$296,744.00

(4895) Airport
Improvement
Bond - Debt

Service

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5776) BR -
Utility
Administration

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$348,329.10

$0.00

$348,329.10

Building
Capital Projects F

und

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$352,057.41

$352,057.41

(3011)
Federal Funds
Airport

-$3,728.31

$0.00

$0.00

-$3,728.31

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$346,295.26

$346,295.26

$77,732.20

$0.00

$77,732.20

(3034) State
Funds Airport

-$268,563.06

$0.00

$0.00

-$268,563.06

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$71,284.23

$0.00

$71,284.23

(3064) Mental

Retardation

Complex
MRDD

$71,284.23

$0.00

$0.00

$71,284.23

$0.00

$0.00 $0

.00

$698,171.73

$698,171.73

$740,520.12

$0.00

$740,520.12

(3434) Issue
11 - State
Portion

$42,348.39

$0.00

$0.00

$42,348.39

$0.00

$0.00

$2,235,000.00

$2,235,000.00

$5,618,023.24

$5,618,023.24

(OPWC)

(3435)
Permanent
Improvement

$3,383,023.24

$0.00

$0.00

$3,383,023.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,174.33

$116,174.33

$160,000.00

$160,000.00

Fund - Comm

(3445)
ODOT

$43,825.67

$0.00

$0.00

$43,825.67

Projects




(3688)
MUNIS
Financial
Management
Info System
(Auditor)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3698)
MRDD MRSS
Capital
Improvement

$912,912.64

$0.00

$0.00

$912,912.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$1,012,912.64

$0.00

$1,012,912.64

(3700) Liberty
Center Site
Imp

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3711)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3712) Airport
2008
Construction

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3749) Clerk
of Courts
Consolidation
Remodel

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3763) EMA
Renovations -
Government
Services Bldg

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3808) Energy
Conservation
Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3810) Public
Safety
Facility/Jail
Project Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3815)
AIMS/LGIF
Loan Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3827)
Records/Asset
s Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3850) County
Building/Facili
ties
Improvement
Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(3855) Lakes
in Economic
Distress Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3879) New
Energy Project
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3880)
Fairfield
County
GSCNW
Capital
Projects

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(3896) Airport
Hanger Capital
Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$111,541.02

$111,541.02

$111,541.02

$0.00

$111,541.02

(3897)
Workforce
State Capital
Project

$1,180,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,180,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,180,000.00

$0.00

$1,180,000.00

(3903) Basil
Western 629

$20,259.34

$0.00

$0.00

$20,259.34

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,151,916.50

$1,151,916.50

$1,172,175.84

$0.00

$1,172,175.84

(3904) State
Energy
Efficiency
Program

-$226,272.00

$0.00

$0.00

-$226,272.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

$23,728.00

$0.00

$23,728.00

(3910)
Building on
Sheridan

$1,961,940.89

$0.00

$0.00

$1,961,940.89

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,500,000.00

$1,500,000.00

$3,461,940.89

$0.00

$3,461,940.89

Enterprise Fu

(5041) Bond
Retirement
Tussing Rd

Water

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5044)
Fairfield Co.
Sewer

$22,925,193.02

$0.00

$0.00

$22,925,193.02

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$6,029,500.00

$6,029,500.00

$28,954,693.02

$0.00

$28,954,693.02

(5046)
Fairfield Co.
Water

$12,024,352.95

$0.00

$0.00

$12,024,352.95

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,522,633.00

$4,522,633.00

$16,546,985.95

$0.00

$16,546,985.95

(5085) Trust
Sewer

Deposits

$144,372.33

$0.00

$0.00

$144,372.33

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$152,500.00

$152,500.00

$296,872.33

$0.00

$296,872.33




(5323) Water
Reclamation
Replacemt
Trust (323)

$38,577.07

$0.00

$0.00

$38,577.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$38,577.07

$0.00

$38,577.07

(5324) Water
Replacement
Trust

$1,142.64

$0.00

$0.00

$1,142.64

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,142.64

$0.00

$1,142.64

(5328) Bond
Retirement-
Water Ser 93a-
1.1

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5329) Bond
Retirement-
Water Ser
93B-0.9

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5330) Bond
Retirement-
Water Rec
93B-1.5

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5331) Bond
Retirement-
Water Rec
93A-3.0

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5332) Valley
Pumping
Station Imp.

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5334) Water
Supply
Exploration

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5352)
Sycamore
Little Walnut
WRF

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5353) NR-
Tuss Rd Water
Rec Phase IT

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5360)
Wellhead
Protection

Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5366)
Chevington
Woods North
Interceptor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(5376) Self
Funded Health
Insurance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5381) High
Service
Potable Water
Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5384) Easton
PumpStation /
FM Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5391) Corr
San Sewer
Prob Summ II

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5405) Sewer
Inspection

$962,690.54

$0.00

$0.00

$962,690.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

$1,062,690.54

$0.00

$1,062,690.54

(5415) NR-
Pump Station
Force/Main

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5420) Water
Inspection
Fund

$610,430.96

$0.00

$0.00

$610,430.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$75,000.00

$75,000.00

$685,430.96

$0.00

$685,430.96

(5430)
Lakeside
Estates
Treatment Pnt
Upgrade

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5431)
Tollgate Rd
Water Main

Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5437) Note

Retirement -

High Service
Area

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5438) BR
High Service
Area Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5439)
Brookview/Va
lley Force
Main PJ

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(5452) Little
Walnut Water
Treatment
Facility

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5457)
Northeast
Violet Sewer

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5461) Liberty
Township
Sewer

$12,231.75

$0.00

$0.00

$12,231.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,231.75

$0.00

$12,231.75

(5469) BR -
Sewer VP
Utility 99

$14,536.44

$0.00

$0.00

$14,536.44

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,536.44

$0.00

$14,536.44

(5470) BR -
Water VP
Utility 99

$12,372.22

$0.00

$0.00

$12,372.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,372.22

$0.00

$12,372.22

(5473) New
England Acres
Sanitary
Interceptor

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5475) Basil-
Western Sewer
Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5476) Basil-
Western Water
Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5477)
Lancaster Sub-
Division
Sanitary Sewer

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5486)
Tussing Rd
WFR
Improvements

$340,266.46

$0.00

$0.00

$340,266.46

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$340,266.46

$0.00

$340,266.46

(5487)
Tussing Rd
WTF
Improvements

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5502) NR -
Brookview /
Valley PS/FM

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(5510) NR -
LW Water #5
JW/IF

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5518) Solid
Waste
Inspections

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5524) Tarlton
Area WWS

$399,572.50

$0.00

$0.00

$399,572.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$399,572.50

$0.00

$399,572.50

(5525) NR-L
W Sewer #4
BW Rd

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5526) NR-L
W Water #4
BW Rd

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5533) NR -
Liberty Twp
Sewer

$4,158.36

$0.00

$0.00

$4,158.36

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$83,913.00

$83,913.00

$88,071.36

$0.00

$88,071.36

(5534) NR -
Tussing Rd
WTF Imp (2)

$11,120.12

$0.00

$0.00

$11,120.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$222,420.00

$222,420.00

$233,540.12

$0.00

$233,540.12

(5535) BR -
Little Walnut
Water

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5548) SW
Bloom Twp

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5554) NR -
Tussing Rd
Water
Reclamation
Fac.

$17,450.33

$0.00

$0.00

$17,450.33

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$410,466.00

$410,466.00

$427,916.33

$0.00

$427,916.33

(5555) BR -
Sewer Bond
($3,834,072.04
)

$1,378.83

$0.00

$0.00

$1,378.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,378.83

$0.00

$1,378.83

(5556) BR -
Water Bond
($3,950,000.00
)

$64,090.36

$0.00

$0.00

$64,090.36

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$64,090.36

$0.00

$64,090.36




(5562) BR -
Sewer
Refunding
2003

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5595)
Utilities
Administration
& Engineering
Bldg LC

$19,037.90

$0.00

$0.00

$19,037.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,037.90

$0.00

$19,037.90

(5618) Sub
Maint
Winding
Creek Sec 6

$9,594.92

$0.00

$0.00

$9,594.92

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$9,594.92

$0.00

$9,594.92

(5634) NR -
Village of
Carroll
Waterline

$2,542.03

$0.00

$0.00

$2,542.03

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,542.03

$0.00

$2,542.03

(5645) Ewing
Run Trunk
Sewer

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5672)
Regional
Drinking

Water Source
Protection
(Util)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5719)
Pleasant Run
Water
Reclamation
Facilities

$300,146.57

$0.00

$0.00

$300,146.57

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,146.57

$0.00

$300,146.57

(5737) NR -
Carroll
Sanitary Sewer
&
Improvements

$2,780.62

$0.00

$0.00

$2,780.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,780.62

$0.00

$2,780.62

(5757) Home
Sewage
Treatment
ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5776)
Utilities
Admin
Complex Bond

$1,278.48

$0.00

$0.00

$1,278.48

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$155,312.50

$155,312.50

$156,590.98

$0.00

$156,590.98

(5786) Airport
Fuel

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5817) Mingo
Estates &
Lakeside

Water

$598.31

$0.00

$0.00

$598.31

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$116,856.26

$116,856.26

$117,454.57

$0.00

$117,454.57




Reclamation
Proj. DS

(5818) State
Routes 204 &
256 Water
Project Debt
Service

$936.42

$0.00

$0.00

$936.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$51,112.50

$51,112.50

$52,048.92

$0.00

$52,048.92

(5820) Sewer
Improvements

$436,206.51

$0.00

$0.00

$436,206.51

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$436,206.51

$0.00

$436,206.51

(5821) State
Routes 204 &
256 Water
Project

$36,056.44

$0.00

$0.00

$36,056.44

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$36,056.44

$0.00

$36,056.44

(5822) Utility
Bonds &
Roadway

Improvement

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5823) Utility
Road
Improvement
Bond
Retirement

$1,163.56

$0.00

$0.00

$1,163.56

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$145,912.50

$145,912.50

$147,076.06

$0.00

$147,076.06

(5824)
Lakeside
Water
Reclamation
Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5825) State
Route 256
Water Project

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(5841)
Greenfield
Township

Water Fund

$1,086,581.24

$0.00

$0.00

$1,086,581.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$496,425.00

$496,425.00

$1,583,006.24

$0.00

$1,583,006.24

(5842)
Greenfield
Township

Sewer Fund

$1,252,060.82

$0.00

$0.00

$1,252,060.82

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$655,000.00

$655,000.00

$1,907,060.82

$0.00

$1,907,060.82

(5846)
Greenfield
Water Debt

Service

$1,848.27

$0.00

$0.00

$1,848.27

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50,820.36

$50,820.36

$52,668.63

$0.00

$52,668.63

(5847)
Greenfield
Sewer Debt

Service

$1,082.37

$0.00

$0.00

$1,082.37

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$119,541.20

$119,541.20

$120,623.57

$0.00

$120,623.57




(5849) Allen
Road
Waterline
Project

$5,189.05

$0.00

$0.00

$5,189.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$44,509.10

$44,509.10

$49,698.15

$0.00

$49,698.15

(5853) Diley
Wellfield
Water

$15,404.18

$0.00

$0.00

$15,404.18

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,404.18

$0.00

$15,404.18

(5854) Lift
Station/Pleasa
nt Lee Sewer

$381,683.45

$0.00

$0.00

$381,683.45

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$381,683.45

$0.00

$381,683.45

Fiduciary Fund

() Law
Enforcement
Trust
(Sheriff)(2933.
43)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

( ) Law
Enforcement
Trust -
(Pros)(2933.43
)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

() Prisoners'
Funds -
(Sheriff)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7016) County
Hotel Lodging

$17,359.12

$0.00

$0.00

$17,359.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,359.12

$0.00

$17,359.12

(7081)
Highway
Easements
(Treas)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7089) Trust -
Recoupment

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7142) Payroll
Agency

$858,736.12

$0.00

$0.00

$858,736.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$858,736.12

$0.00

$858,736.12

(7198) PERS
- Additional -
Peterman
MRDD

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7385) CCA
Municipal
Court Jail
Reduction

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(7428) BWC
Refunds

$8,107.06

$0.00

$0.00

$8,107.06

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,107.06

$0.00

$8,107.06

(7432) Adult
Electronic
Monitoring

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7440)
Clearcreek
Watershed
Restoration

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7446)
Reynoldsburg
TIEF - One
(Taylor Sq)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7447)
Pickerington
TIEF - One

(204/256)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7448)
Pickerington
TIEF - Three
(Cycle Way)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7459)
Children's
Trust Fund

(JFS)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7472) GIS -
Bid Bond
Money

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7480) CSEA

Intercept/Offse
tIRS

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7521) FACF
- Family Adult
and Children
First - FY
2001 to
present

$1,065,284.54

$0.00

$0.00

$1,065,284.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,659,162.37

$1,659,162.37

$2,724,446.91

$0.00

$2,724,446.91

(7531)
Pickerington
TIEF - Two

(Town Square)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7532)
Pickerington
TIEF - Four
(Windmiller

Diley)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(7565)
Housing Trust
- State
(Recorder)

$132,127.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,127.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$132,127.00

$0.00

$132,127.00

(7575) Soil &
Water -
Subdivision
Inspection

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7586)
Sheriffs Sales

$272,951.35

$0.00

$0.00

$272,951.35

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$272,951.35

$0.00

$272,951.35

(7594) MCU
Project Income

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7597)
Escrow Trust /
Clean Ohio
Agi Easement

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7632)
Exemption
Amnesty
Provision

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7644)
Pickerington
TIEF - Five

(Cover -

Kohls)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7651)
Indigent
Defense

$2,119.01

$0.00

$0.00

$2,119.01

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,119.01

$0.00

$2,119.01

(7670)
Segregated
Vision Ins Exp

$61,586.22

$0.00

$0.00

$61,586.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$61,586.22

$0.00

$61,586.22

(7671)
Employee
Benefits

$109,882.58

$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$109,882.58

$0.00

$109,882.58

(7679)
Insurance
Investment
Reserve

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7680)
Flexible
Spending

$11,162.96

$0.00

$0.00

$11,162.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$11,162.96

$0.00

$11,162.96




(7681
Undivided
Wireless 911
GOVT/AUD

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7682)
Enhanced
Wireless 911

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7704)
Greenfield
Twp Water &
Sewer District

$750.42

$0.00

$0.00

$750.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$750.42

$0.00

$750.42

(7710)
Fairfield 33
Development
(FCED)

$42,265.58

$0.00

$0.00

$42,265.58

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,265.58

$0.00

$42,265.58

(7733) Basic
Life Insurance

$3,144.83

$0.00

$0.00

$3,144.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,144.83

$0.00

$3,144.83

(7734)
Supplemental
Insurance

$144,856.61

$0.00

$0.00

$144,856.61

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$144,856.61

$0.00

$144,856.61

(7740)
Pickerington
TIEF - 6
(Stonecreek
Station)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7752) LTIF1
Lancaster Ety
Pointe

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7753) HMG
Part C
Stimulus
ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7760)
BOBRA
Premium

Assistance

ARRA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7770)
Forfeited

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7793)
Buckeye Lake
Nutrient
Reduction
Project Grant
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(7795) Child
Protective
Services SS

$40,665.90

$0.00

$0.00

$40,665.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$40,665.90

$0.00

$40,665.90

(7805) Tax
Certificate
Administration

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7806) Arson
Registry

$50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$50.00

$0.00

$50.00

(7814)
Greenfield
Township

Sewer

Deposits

$12,021.72

$0.00

$0.00

$12,021.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$12,021.72

$0.00

$12,021.72

(7829) MCIU
JAG Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7830) MCIU
Drug Law
Enforcement
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7833) Ohio
Health TIF

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7835)
Hill/Diley Rd.
#2 TIF

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7857)
Unclaimed
Excess Funds -
Tax Sales

$459,419.38

$0.00

$0.00

$459,419.38

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$459,419.38

$0.00

$459,419.38

(7858) COAP
Grant -
(Comprehensi
ve Opioid
Abuse
Program)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7864)
RecoveryOhio
Grant Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(7874) MCIU
COVID-19
Supplemental
Grant Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




(7889) Sheriff
Evidence
Property

Room

$20,840.43

$0.00

$0.00

$20,840.43

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,840.43

$0.00

$20,840.43

(7892)
American
Rescue Plan
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Internal Servi

ce Fund

(5376) Self
Funded Health
Insurance

$6,273,234.19

$0.00

$0.00

$6,273,234.19

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$19,921,000.00

$19,921,000.00

$26,194,234.19

$0.00

$26,194,234.19

Permanent Fund

(2050) SA -
Ditch
Maintenance

$2,175,138.31

$0.00

$0.00

$2,175,138.31

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,175,138.31

$0.00

$2,175,138.31

(2305)
Bateson
Bridge Trust

$17,139.55

$0.00

$0.00

$17,139.55

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$17,139.55

$0.00

$17,139.55

Total All
Funds

$217,598,950.35

$0.00

$0.00

$217,598,950.35

$50,308,000.0
0

$3,865,000.0
0

$0.00

$184,754,916.7
3

$238,927,916.73

$456,526,867.08

$0.00

$456,526,867.08




Additional Appropriations
For Auditor’s Office Use Only:

Total Additional Appropriations of $1,200.00

12201814, 558000; 25455, Travel; $1,200.00

Please issue an Amended Certificate in the amount of $1,200.00 to the
R\w{k\\(@ credit of fund #2018,

Request that the Fairfield County Auditor, on behalf of the Budget
Commission, update the following receipt lines: 12201814; 439100, 25455;

$1,200.00

Prepared by: Brandi Downhour, Budget Manager



=
/-

L//
e 07
x4
2025-06.10.w V Q\CJJJ//L(

A Resolution to Appropriate from Unappropriated and a transfer of
funds in a Major Expenditure Object Category for Fairfield County
JFS; Fund # 2018, Public Assistance Fund

WHEREAS, additional appropriations are needed in the major expenditure
object category for 2018, Public Assistance Fund; and

WHEREAS, appropriating from unappropriated will allow proper accounting
in the major expenditure object category.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. The Fairfield County Board of Commissioners appropriate from
unappropriated into the following major expenditure object category:

$1,200.00; 12201814, Contractual Services

Section 2. That the transfer of funds in the amount of $1,200.00 is hereby
authorized as follows:

From: 2072; 12207207, 700000; 25455, Transfers Out
To: 2018; 12201814, 439100, 25455, Transfers In

Prepared by: Brandi Downhour, Budget Manager B#560 6-11-25
ec:



County Audit in Department — Amended Certificate of Estimated ources for Additional

%@K\@

n Recalpts Sheriff 2883 Law Enforcamen ber Secu

Unanticipated revenue has been collected for 2883 Juvenile Court

(List detailed information regarding your request. For example, an unanticipated grant was
approved mid-year).

Monay was awarded mid year

Request the Fairfield County Auditar on behalf of the Budget Commission, issue an Amended
Certificate of Estimated Resources In the amount of $_10,250.00_ to the credit of the Law
Enforcement Cyber Security 2883.

Request the Fairfield County Auditor update the receipt line item 23288300 433100 in the

amount of $_10,250.00_. ‘#—
+ S0 8

Approvals:

Date__

Elected Officlal or Department Suparvisor

7122025

Exhibit D-12



County Auditor Finance Department — Amended Certifleate of Estimated Resources for Addltional
Unanticipated Recelpts Sheriff 2309 Marine Patrol

Unanticipated revenue has been collected for 2909 Ohio Dept of Natural Resources

(List detailed information regarding your request. For example, an unanticipated grant was
approved mid-year).

1. Request the Fairfield County Auditor on behalf of the Budget Commission, issue an
Amended Certificate of Estimated Resources in the amount of $_26,264.80_ to the credit

of the Marine Patrol 28089.

}< Grand and Money was awarded mid year

N RN

2. Request the Fairfield County Auditor update the receipt line item 23290800 433400 in the

s S
1-4-2

Approvals:

bl
Fiscal Offieer Clerk

Elected Official or Department Supervisor or Department Desfnee

Date 7732025

Exhibit D-12



For Auditor's Office Use Only:
Section 1.

60752100 511010 - $22,261.60 Salary
60752100 521000 - $3,931.28 Health Insurance Ll \ r)%
60752100 521100 - $67.68 Life /
60752100 522000 - $319.90 Medicare ) ;g
60752100 523000 - $3,088.62 Retirement OPERS [ ]
60752100 526000 - $330.92 Workers Comp

Section 2. Issue an Amended Certificate in the amount $30,000.00 to credit

‘\N\‘\S of Fund (7521)

Section 3. Request that the Fairfield County Auditor, on behalf of the
Budget Commission, update receipt line:

60752100 433000 Intergovernmental in the amount of $30,000.00[/; L/ ? H[
/ i

5425



e

2025-07.08.q

A resolution to request for appropriations for Fund #7521 Family
Adult Children First Council (FACF).

WHEREAS, receipt lines and expenditure lines need updated for expected
calendar year activity, and

WHEREAS, monies will be used for Multi-System Youth Family centered
support services,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. Request that the Fairfield County Commissioners Appropriate
from Unappropriated funds in the amount of: $30,000.00 for the 60752100
major expénse object categories:

60752100 $ 22,261.60 Person Services
60752100 $7,738.40 Fringe Benefits

Prepared by: Tiffany Wilson



2025-07.22.i
A resolution request for appropriations for Fairfield County Family
Children First Council; # 7521.

WHEREAS, receipt lines and expenditure lines need updated for expected
calendar year activity, and

WHEREAS, monies will be used toward increasing access to respite care
providers for families in Fairfield County,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. Request that the Fairfield County Auditor Appropriate from
Unappropriated funds in the amount of $16,784.37:

$2,000.00; 60752100, Materials and Supplies
$14,784.37; 60752100, Contractual Services

Prepared by: Brandi Downhour, JFS
cc: Tiffany Wilson, FCFC



Appropriate from Unappropriated
For Auditor's Office Use Only:

Section 1.
Total Additional Appropriations of $16,784.37

60752100; 560000; Materials and Supplies; $2,000.00
60752100; 530000; Contractual Services; $14,784.37

%‘\f Section 2. Issue an Amended Certificate in the amount $16,784.37 to credit

\U\' f Fund 7521.
D

Section 3. Request that the Fairfield County Auditor, on behalf of the
Budget Commission, update receipt line:

60752100 433400 State Government Grants in the amount of $16,784.37

Prepared by: Brandi Downhour, Budget Manager



3

2025-07.22,r

A resolution approving to Appropriate from Unappropriated into a
major expense category for Grant Fund# 2908 for the Ohio
Department of Transportation grant For SFY2026

WHEREAS, Public Transit’s SFY2026 ODOT grant is effective July 1, 2025;
and

WHEREAS, budget needs established for Calendar Year (CY) 2025; and

"WHEREAS, appropriate from unappropriated in major expendlture obhject
categories will allow the budget to be established; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. Request that the Board of County Commissioners approve to
appropriate from unappropriated in the following major object expense
categories:

$ 766,000 personal services 12290800 PTOO1
$ 300,480 fringe benefits 12290800 PTO001
$ 1,246,541 contractual services 12290800 PTO01
$ 159,680 materials & supplies 12290800 PT001
$1,612 capital outlay 12290800 PT001
$ 37,280 personal services 12250892 PT101
$ 19,000 fringe benefits 12290892 PT101
$ 14,000 contractual services 12290892 PT101
$ 29,987 materials & supplies 12290892 PT101
$ 100,000 capital outlay 12290893 PT201

$ 448,925 capital outlay 12290894 PT301



A resolution approving to Appropriate from Unappropriated into a
major expense category for Grant Fund# 2908 for the Ohio
Department of Transportation grant For SFY2026

For Auditor's Office Use Only:

Section 1. Appropriate from unappropriated in the amount of $3,123,505
for fund 2908 as follows:

$ 766,000 12290800 510000 PTOO1
$ 300,480 12290800 520000 PTOO1
$ 1,246,541 12290800 530000 PTOO1
$ 159,680 12290800 560000 PTOO1
$1,612 12290800 570000 PTOO1
$ 37,280 12290892 510000 PT101
$ 19,000 12290892 520000 PT101
$ 14,000 12290892 552010 PT101
$ 29,987 12290892 560203 PT101
$ 100,000 12290893 570000 PT201
$ 448,925 12290894 570000 PT301

Section 2. Issue an Amended Certificate in the amount $3,123,505 credit of

P{(\M\gg\/ fund # 2908.

Section 3. Request that the Fairfield County Auditor, on behalf of the
Budget Commission, update the following receipt line items:

$ 30,000 12290800 433018 PT001
$ 841,657 12290800 433050 PT001
$ 1,237,156 12290800 433100 PTOO1
$ 138,000 12290800 433400 PTO01
$ 50,000 122950800 434315 PT0O01
$ 90,000 12290800 436400 PTO01
$ 87,500 12290800 439120 PT001
$ 80,213 12290892 433100 PT101
$ 20,054 12290892 436400 PT101
$ 75,000 12290893 433100 PT201
$ 25,000 12290893 434000 PT201
$ 374,103 12290894 433400 PT301
$ 74,822 12290894 436400 PT301



AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE NO. 2

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025

REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.36

Taxing Authority: City Of Pickerington

Submitted By: CHRISTOPHER P. SCHORNACK

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

The following is the "Official Certificate of Estimated Resources" for the fiscal year beginning fiscal year 2025 as
revised by the Budget Commission of Fairfield County, which shall govern the total of appropriations made at any
time during the fiscal year:

Unencumbered Rollbacks & Other
Funds Taxes Total
Balance Sources
General Fund $20,223,555.08 $1,668,000.00 $17,666,034.00 $39,557,589.08
Special Revenue Fund $3,764,441.97 $1,935,000.00 $13,880,153.00 $19,579,594.97
Debt Service Fund $89,903.46 $0.00 $802,104.00 $892,007.46
Capital Projects Fund $6,853,492.25 $0.00 $3,977,242.00 $10,830,734.25
Enterprise Fund $28,569,953.96 $0.00 $11,062,201.00 $39,632,154.96
Internal Service Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fiduciary Fund $683,930.01 $0.00 $14,010.00 $697,940.01
Total All Funds $60,185,276.73 $3,603,000.00 $47,401,744.00 $111,190,020.73

Christopher P. Schornack Treasurer

City Of Pickerington
100 Lockville Rd

Pickerington,Ohio,43147-1399

Budget Commission:

>

-

T ===







County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025
Taxing Authority: City Of Pickerington
Submitted By: CHRISTOPHER P. SCHORNACK

Certificate Submission

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

Start of
Prev. Years Est. Est. Total Total q
Fund Est. Ending Advances Carryover e ik LG g e Other Est. Available Approp. Eranprerriated ‘Warning
Unencumbered Taxes Rollbacks Taxes A Budget Balance
Cash Bal Encumbrances Bal Sources Receipts Source
General Fund
100 General $20,223,555.08 $0.00 $0.00 $20,223,555.08 $1,668,000.00 $208,000.00 $0.00 $17,458,034.00 $19,334,034.00 $39,557,589.08 $2j§9g§’7 $17,598,840.08
Fund :
Special Revenue Fund
$4,765,20
201 Street $1,154,284.88 $0.00 $0.00 $1,154,284.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,594,000.00 $4,594,000.00 $5,748,284.88 300 $983,081.88
Fund ’
$96,685.0
202 State $377,383.86 $0.00 $0.00 $377,383.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $103,650.00 $103,650.00 $481,033.86 0 $384,348.86
Highway Fund
$150,000.
203 Rte 256 $304,212.29 $0.00 $0.00 $304,212.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172,500.00 $172,500.00 $476,712.29 00 $326,712.29
Highway Fund
204 Parks & $443,126.10 $0.00 $0.00 $443,126.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $1,227,675.00 $1,227,675.00 $1.670.801.10 | $1:22467 $446,122.10
Recreation 9.00
Fund
$29,000.0
205 Computer $28,365.62 $0.00 $0.00 $28,365.62 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $36,365.62 0 $7,365.62
Fund
206 O.M.V.L.
Education $11,131.97 $0.00 $0.00 $11,131.97 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 $11,881.97 $5,500.00 $6,381.97
Fund




207 Law
Enforcement
Fund

$1,892.68

$0.00

$0.00

$1,892.68

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.00

$3.00

$1,895.68

$0.00

$1,895.68

208 Police
Fund

$977,085.87

$0.00

$0.00

$977,085.87

$1,935,000.00

$217,000.00

$0.00

$7,451,813.00

$9,603,813.00

$10,580,898.87

$9,737,60
1.00

$843,297.87

209
Mandatory
Drug
Enforcement
Fund

$692.03

$0.00

$0.00

$692.03

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$692.03

$692.00

$0.03

210
Community
Improvement
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

213
Immobilizatio
n Fund

$4,751.22

$0.00

$0.00

$4,751.22

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350.00

$350.00

$5,101.22

$2,000.00

$3,101.22

214 Urban
Forestry

$319,601.90

$0.00

$0.00

$319,601.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$74,412.00

$74,412.00

$394,013.90

$202,000.
00

$192,013.90

215 Fleet
Maintenance

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

216 FEMA

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

217 Clean
Ohio
Conservation

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

219 JAG
Grant Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

220 Indigent
Drivers
Interlock &
Alcohol
Monitoring

$2,155.27

$0.00

$0.00

$2,155.27

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,155.27

$1,500.00

$655.27

221 Law
Enforcement
Assistance
Fund

$104,375.86

$0.00

$0.00

$104,375.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$30,000.00

$30,000.00

$134,375.86

$75,000.0
0

$59,375.86




223 Ohio
EPA
Volkswagen
Mitigation
Grant Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

224 Local
Fiscal
Recovery
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

225
ONEOHIO
Opioid
Settlement
Fund

$35,382.42

$0.00

$0.00

$35,382.42

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$35,382.42

$16,200.0
0

$19,182.42

Debt Service Fund

300 Debt
Service Fund

$74,595.11

$0.00

$0.00

$74,595.11

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$802,104.00

$802,104.00

$876,699.11

$802,104.
00

$74,595.11

301
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #1,
256/204

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

302
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #3,
Motorcycle
Way

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

303
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #2,
Old Town

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

304
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #5,
Diley

$504.26

$0.00

$0.00

$504.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$504.26

$0.00

$504.26

305
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #5,
Cover

$32.09

$0.00

$0.00

$32.09

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$32.09

$0.00

$32.09

306
Community
Economic
Development
Bond
Retirement

$14,772.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,772.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$14,772.00

$0.00

$14,772.00

Capital Projects Fund




(418) Equity
TIF
Construction

$18.39

$0.00

$0.00

$18.39

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$130,000.00

$130,000.00

$130,018.39

$130,000.
00

$18.39

401
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #1
(Rts 204/256)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

402 Street
Construction

$171,272.86

$0.00

$0.00

$171,272.86

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00

$521,272.86

$350,000.
00

$171,272.86

403 Street
Cap Imp -
Impact Fee

$292,508.00

$0.00

$0.00

$292,508.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$89,024.00

$89,024.00

$381,532.00

$140,546.
00

$240,986.00

404 Park
Capital
Improvement
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

405 CDBG
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

406 CDBG -
Issuell

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

407 Police
Facilities -
Impact Fee

$415,406.72

$0.00

$0.00

$415,406.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$780,830.00

$780,830.00

$1,196,236.72

$1,100,00
0.00

$96,236.72

408 CDBG
Revolving
Loan

$373.07

$0.00

$0.00

$373.07

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$373.07

$0.00

$373.07

409
Downtown
Revitalization

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

410
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #2,
Old Town

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

411
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #3,
Cycle Way

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




412
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #4,
Diley/Windmil
ler

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

413
Pickerington
Municipal
PITIEF #5,
Cover

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

414 Diley
Road
Improvement

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

415 Municipal
Facilities

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

416 Park
Impact Fee

$1,689,693.96

$0.00

$0.00

$1,689,693.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$175,781.00

$175,781.00

$1,865,474.96

$522,500.
00

$1,342,974.96

417 Municipal
Facilities
Impact Fee

$425,025.05

$0.00

$0.00

$425,025.05

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$59,416.00

$59,416.00

$484,441.05

$350,000.
00

$134,441.05

419 Safe
Routes to
Schools

$0.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.96

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.00

$80,000.96

$80,000.0
0

$0.96

420 State
Route 256
Safety Grant
Fund

$0.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.83

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.83

$0.00

$0.83

421 Ohio
Health MOB

$541,637.26

$0.00

$0.00

$541,637.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$390,000.00

$390,000.00

$931,637.26

$278,020.
00

$653,617.26

422 Hill/Diley
Road TIF
Fund

$837,605.24

$0.00

$0.00

$837,605.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$135,000.00

$135,000.00

$972,605.24

$3,000.00

$969,605.24

423
Diley/Refuge
Municipal
Public Imp
TIF Fund

$783,829.54

$0.00

$0.00

$783,829.54

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$300,000.00

$300,000.00

$1,083,829.54

$125,000.
00

$958,829.54

424
Community
and Economic
Development
Capital

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00




425 256

M;E;ﬁ;gal $72,833.67 $0.00 $0.00 $72,833.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,000.00 $12,000.00 $84,833.67 $500.00 $84,333.67
Improvement
TIF Fund
426 170-
SRiff,ﬁ‘ﬁ‘c‘“p $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $750.00 $0.00
Improvement
TIF Fund
427
Courtright $780.000
Municipal $913,876.70 $0.00 $0.00 $913,876.70 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $210,000.00 $210,000.00 $1,123,876.70 o $343,876.70
Public
Improvement
TIF Fund
430 Energy $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $278941.00 $278,941.00 $278941.00 | 278941 $0.00
Efficiency for 00
OH Grant
43 $234,410.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234,410.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $234,410.00 $234,410. $0.00
Pickerington 00
Connects
432}32‘(’1;2“‘1 $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $350,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $485,000.00 $485,000.00 $835,000.00 $83(5)6000' $0.00
Rehabilitation
433 Sycamore | ¢ 55 00,00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,000.00 | $123:000. $0.00
Creek Park 00
Pond Rehab
434 Refugee-
Spring Creek
Municipal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
Public
Improvement
TIF Fund
4 $500,000.
435 Business $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 o $0.00
Loan Fund
Enterprise Fund
. $444,057.
218 Aquatic $250,475.58 $0.00 $0.00 $250,475.58 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $442,935.00 $442,935.00 $693,410.58 P $249,353.58
Recreation
501 Water $4,240,641.50 $0.00 $0.00 $4,240,641.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 | $3,86237800 |  $3,862,378.00 $8,103,019.50 $3’;‘%%22 $4,604,790.50

Fund




$4,319,98

502 Sewer $10,624,380.38 $0.00 $0.00 $10,624,380.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,962,923.00 $3,962,923.00 $14,587,303.38 6.00 $10,267,317.38
Fund
503 Utility $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Maintenance
504 Water
Polution $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.28 $0.00 $0.28
Control Loan
Fund - Sewer
507 Water $154.850
Debt $3,429.32 $0.00 $0.00 $3,429.32 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154,850.00 $154,850.00 $158,279.32 Ob ’ $3,429.32
Retirement
Fund
508 Utilities
Deposit $25,845.30 $0.00 $0.00 $25,845.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $29,845.30 $9,500.00 $20,345.30
Guarantee
Fund
509 Water
Capital $1,104,85
$4,616,180.54 $0.00 $0.00 $4,616,180.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $425,000.00 $425,000.00 $5,041,180.54 $3,936,330.54
Improvement 0.00
Fund (Rev
2/26)
510 O.W.D.A. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund
511 Sewer $450.000
Repair & $6,067,941.46 $0.00 $0.00 $6,067,941.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $375,000.00 $375,000.00 $6,442,941.46 Ob ’ $5,992,941.46
Replacement
Fund
512 Sewer
Plant/Line $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction
Fund
513 Storm $2,733,826.10 $0.00 $0.00 $2,733,826.10 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,081,280.00 $1,081,280.00 $3,815,106.10 $2,§%%,98 $1,758,118.10
Water Fund ’
$753,835.
514 Sewer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $753,835.00 $753,835.00 $753,835.00 00 $0.00
Debt Fund
515 Water
Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction

Fund




516 Water
Tower
Construction
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

517
Stormwater
Construction

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

518
Stormwater
Debt
Retirement

$3,983.50

$0.00

$0.00

$3,983.50

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,983.50

$0.00

$3,983.50

519 WPCLF -
Water Fund

$3,250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,250.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,250.00

$0.00

$3,250.00

Internal Service Fund

601 Insurance
Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Fiduciary Fund

701 Trust
Fund

$172,369.84

$0.00

$0.00

$172,369.84

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$172,369.84

$75,000.0
0

$97,369.84

702
Unclaimed
Funds

$16,928.08

$0.00

$0.00

$16,928.08

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$19,428.08

$6,000.00

$13,428.08

703 Street
Trust Fund

$376,757.75

$0.00

$0.00

$376,757.75

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$7,500.00

$7,500.00

$384,257.75

$100,000.
00

$284,257.75

704
Stormwater
Improvement

$28,858.24

$0.00

$0.00

$28,858.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$29,858.24

$0.00

$29,858.24

705 Sidewalk
Improvement
Fund

$1,727.59

$0.00

$0.00

$1,727.59

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3.00

$3.00

$1,730.59

$0.00

$1,730.59

706
Stormwater
Basin

$82,883.26

$0.00

$0.00

$82,883.26

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$85,883.26

$0.00

$85,883.26




707 Cemetary $4,405.25 $0.00 $0.00 $4,405.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00 $7.00 $4,412.25 $0.00 $4,412.25
Fund
T}(;::::(;z“ $60,185,276.73 $0.00 $0.00 $60,185,276.73 $3,603,000.00 $425,000.00 $0.00 $46,976,744.00 $51,004,744.00 $111,190,020.73 $577;8gg’3 $53,315,645.73




Fund

No.

General Fund

101 General Fund
Mayor
Finance Department
City Manager
Administrative Assistant
Human Resource Department
Public Information
Facilities Operations Adm
Security of Persons and Property
Land and Building
Planning and Zoning
Public Health / Social Services
Transfers
Engineer
Council
Legal Services
Municipal Clerk
Mayors Court
Leisure Activities
Miscellaneous General Government
Building Regulations Department
Administrative Support
Development Department
Transportation

Total General Fund

Special Revenue Funds
201 Street Fund

202 State Highway Fund

203 State Route 256 Fund

204 Parks & Recreation Fund

205 Computer Fund

206 OMVI Enforcement and Ed Fund

207 Law Enforcement Fund

208 Police Fund

209 Mandatory Drug Enforcement Fund
213 Immobilization Fund

214 Urban Forestry Fund

220 Indigent Drivers Interlock and Alcohol
221 Law Enforcement Assistance Fund
222 Coronavirus Relief Fund

224 Local Fiscal Recovery Fund

223 Ohio EPA Volkswagen Mitigation Grant Fund
225 ONEOHIO Opioid Settlement Fund
Total Special Revenue

City of Pickerington
2025
Certificate of Available Balances

1/1/2024 #2 #3
Unencumbered Certificate of ~ Certificate of Available
Balances Est Resources Appropriations Balances
0.00 0.00 130,952.00 130,952.00
0.00 0.00  1,269,680.00 1,269,680.00
0.00 0.00 202,178.00 202,178.00
0.00 0.00 84,787.00 84,787.00
0.00 0.00 138,398.00 138,398.00
0.00 0.00 83,346.00 83,346.00
0.00 0.00 139,168.00 139,168.00
0.00 0.00 113,600.00 113,600.00
0.00 0.00  2,503,866.00  2,503,866.00
0.00 0.00 419,772.00 419,772.00
0.00 0.00 273,903.00 273,903.00
0.00 0.00 12,809,538.00 12,809,538.00
0.00 0.00 810,929.00 810,929.00
0.00 0.00 202,958.00 202,958.00
0.00 0.00 369,772.00 369,772.00
0.00 0.00 178,482.00 178,482.00
0.00 0.00 208,921.00 208,921.00
0.00 0.00 84,750.00 84,750.00
0.00 0.00 882,324.00 882,324.00
0.00 0.00 649,108.00 649,108.00
0.00 0.00 95,447.00 95,447.00
0.00 0.00 306,870.00 306,870.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

20,223,555.08

19,334,034.00

21,958,749.00

17,598,840.08

1,154,284.88  4,594,000.00  4,765,203.00 983,081.88
377,383.86 103,650.00 96,685.00 384,348.86
304,212.29 172,500.00 150,000.00 326,712.29
443,126.10  1,227,675.00  1,224,679.00 446,122.10

28,365.62 8,000.00 29,000.00 7,365.62
11,131.97 750.00 5,500.00 6,381.97
1,892.68 3.00 0.00 1,895.68
977,085.87  9,603,813.00  9,737,601.00 843,297.87
692.03 0.00 692.00 0.03
4,751.22 350.00 2,000.00 3,101.22
319,601.90 74,412.00 202,000.00 192,013.90
2,155.27 0.00 1,500.00 655.27
104,375.86 30,000.00 75,000.00 59,375.86
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
35,382.42 0.00 16,200.00 19,182.42
3,764,441.97 15,815,153.00 16,306,060.00  3,273,534.97



Capital Projects Funds

City of Pickerington
2025

Certificate of Available Balances

402 Street Construction Fund 171,272.86 350,000.00 350,000.00 171,272.86
403 Street Impact Fee Fund 292,508.00 89,024.00 140,546.00 240,986.00
404 Park Capital Improvement Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
407 Police Impact Fee Fund 415,406.72 780,830.00 1,100,000.00 96,236.72
408 CDBG Revolving Loan Fund 373.07 0.00 0.00 373.07
416 Park Impact Fee Fund 1,689,693.96 175,781.00 522,500.00 1,342,974.96
417 Municipal Facilities Impact Fee Fund 425,025.05 59,416.00 350,000.00 134,441.05
418 TIF - Equity Construction Fund 18.39 130,000.00 130,000.00 18.39
419 Safe Routes to School 0.96 80,000.00 80,000.00 0.96
420 State Route 256 Safety Grant Fund 0.83 0.00 0.00 0.83
421 Ohio Health MOB TIF Fund 541,637.26 390,000.00 278,020.00 653,617.26
422 Hill/Diley TIF Fund 837,605.24 135,000.00 3,000.00 969,605.24
423 Diley/Refugee Rd Municipal 783,829.54 300,000.00 125,000.00 958,829.54
424 Community Econ Dev Capital 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
425 256 Municipal Public Improvement TIF Fund 72,833.67 12,000.00 500.00 84,333.67
426 170-SR204Municipal Public Improvement TIF Fund 0.00 750.00 750.00 0.00
427 Courtright Municipal Improvement TIF Fund 913,876.70 210,000.00 780,000.00 343,876.70
430 Energy Efficient Program for Ohio Communities Grant Fund 0.00 278,941.00 278,941.00 0.00
431 Pickerington Connects Grant Fund 234,410.00 0.00 234,410.00 0.00
432 Pickerington Covered Bridge Rehabilitation Grant Fund 350,000.00 485,000.00 835,000.00 0.00
433 Sycamore Creek Park Pond Restoration Grant Fund 125,000.00 0.00 125,000.00 0.00
434 Refugee-Spring Creek Municipal Public Improvement TIF Fund 0.00 500.00 500.00 0.00
435 Business Loan Fund 0.00 500,000.00 500,000.00 0.00
Total Capital Projects 6,853,492.25 3,977,242.00  5,834,167.00  4,996,567.25
Debt Service Fund

300 Debt Service Fund 74,595.11 802,104.00 802,104.00 74,595.11
303 TIF - Old Town Debt 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
304 TIF - Windmiller/ Diley Debt 504.26 0.00 0.00 504.26
305 TIF - Cover Debt 32.09 0.00 0.00 32.09
306 Community Economic Dev Debt 14,772.00 0.00 0.00 14,772.00
Total Debt Service 89,903.46 802,104.00 802,104.00 89,903.46
Enterprise Funds

501 Water Fund 4,240,641.50 3,862,378.00  3,498,229.00  4,604,790.50
502 Sewer Fund 10,624,380.38  3,962,923.00  4,319,986.00 10,267,317.38
504 Water Pollution Control Loan Fund 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.28
507 Water Debt Retirement 3,429.32 154,850.00 154,850.00 3,429.32
508 Utilities Deposit Guarantee 25,845.30 4,000.00 9,500.00 20,345.30
509 Water Capital Improvement Fund 4,616,180.54 425,000.00 1,104,850.00 3,936,330.54
510 OWDA Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
511 Sewer Repair and Replacement 6,067,941.46 375,000.00 450,000.00 5,992,941.46
512 Sewer Plant Line Construction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
513 Stormwater Fund 2,733,826.10  1,081,280.00  2,056,988.00 1,758,118.10
514 Sewer Debt Retirement 0.00 753,835.00 753,835.00 0.00
516 Water Tower Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
517 Stormwater Construction Fund 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
518 Stormwater Debt Retirement Fund 3,983.50 0.00 0.00 3,983.50
519 WPCLF 3,250.00 0.00 0.00 3,250.00
218 Aquatic Recreation Fund 250,475.58 442,935.00 444,057.00 249,353.58

Total Enterprise

701 Trust Fund

702 Unclaimed Funds

703 Street Trust Fund

704 Stormwater Improvement Trust
705 Sidewalk Improvement Trust Fund
706 Stormwater Basin

707 Cemetery Trust Fund

Total Fiduciary

Grand Total All Funds

28,569,953.96

11,062,201.00

12,792,295.00

26,839,859.96

172,369.84 0.00 75,000.00 97,369.84
16,928.08 2,500.00 6,000.00 13,428.08
376,757.75 7,500.00 100,000.00 284,257.75
28,858.24 1,000.00 0.00 29,858.24
1,727.59 3.00 0.00 1,730.59
82,883.26 3,000.00 0.00 85,883.26
4,405.25 7.00 0.00 4,412.25
683,930.01 14,010.00 181,000.00 516,940.01

60,185,276.73

51,004,744.00

57,874,375.00

53,315,645.73



RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

Resolution No._2025-08R Passed Qpr\\ \ 20 A5

A RESOLUTION CREATING THE BUSINESS LOAN FUND (FUND 434)

WHEREAS, Council Work Session, at their meeting of March 26, 2025,
concurred with the Finance Director’s recommendation that a fund be created for the
purpose of issuing loans for growth and reinvestment in the City to create and retain jobs
and further business expansion and capital improvements; and

WHEREAS, the new fund needs to be established as soon as possible to allow
for the receipt and expenditure of funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF PICKERINGTON, FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES, OHIO,
A MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS CONCURRING:

SECTION 1: The Business Loan Fund (Fund 434) is hereby created.

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest period

authorized by law.
APPROVED BY: % /

Lee A. Gray, Ma/yor

DATE OF APPROVAL: Q ;‘3\\ \ OIS
EFFECTIVE DATE: Drp(\\ L A0S

ATTEST: \Y\&m\\,\ \\{\ (\{\0@&

Heather M. Moore, City Clerk

SPONSOR: COUNCIL WORK SESSION

APPROVED AS TO FORM 6%7
& LEGALITY OF PURPOSE:

thﬁp K- Hartmann, k4w Director




RECORD OF ORDINANCES

2025-11 — \ 20 _AS

Ordinance No.

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2025
APPROPRIATION, ORDINANCE 2024-22

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF PICKERINGTON,
FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES, OHIO:

Section 1: The following appropriation amendment is hereby made to the
2025 Budget, Ordinance 2024-22:

BUSINESS LOAN FUND (434)

Increase contractual services by $500,000 from $0 to $500,000.
(Reason: Seed funds for business loans.)

Section 2: In accordance with Section 2.05(J) of the Pickerington Charter,
this ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by Council and approval by the

Mayor.
APPROVED BY: ,Mﬂ/
Lee A. Gray,'M{yor /
DATE OF APPROVAL: QS‘D(\\ L A0S
EFFECTIVE DATE: Q XL o5
ATTEST:

H&(\\r\\u 0. eow

Heather M. Moore, City Clerk

SPONSOR: COUNCIL WORK SESSION

APPROVED AS TO FORM al
AND LEGALITY OF PURPOSE:(_____AX s

P&ﬁlip K. Hartniann, Law Director




RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance No. A3-12 Passed ;\1{\@, 3 20 a;b

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2025
APPROPRIATION, ORDINANCE 2024-22

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF PICKERINGTON,
FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES, OHIO:

Section 1: The following appropriation amendments are hereby made to the 2025
Budget, Ordinance 2024-22:

GENERAL FUND

General Government — Public Health

Increase contractual services by $7,100 from $266,803 to $273,903.

(Reason: Budgeted amount less than contracted amount with Franklin County Health
Department for 2025.)

DILEY/REFUGEE RD MUNICIPAL TIF FUND (423)

Increase contractual services by $20,000 from $105,000 to $125,000.

(Reason: County Auditor/Treasurer fees higher than anticipated due to delinquent
collections.)

170/SR204 MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT TIF FUND (426)

Increase contractual services by $750 from $0 to $750.
(Reason: County Auditor/Treasurer fees for collections of new TIF property.)

REFUGEE RD-SPRING CREEK DR MUNICIPAL IMPROVEMENT TIF FUND (434)

Increase contractual services by $500 from $0 to $500.
(Reason: County Auditor/Treasurer fees for collections of new TIF property.)

Section 2: In accordance with Section 2.05(J) of th

APPROVED BY: - 4
Lee A. Gray, I\@y&r

DATE OF APPROVAL: N\ 5' QODS

EFFECTIVE DATE: ~M\(\e _ DS _0oS

ATTEST:

Heather M. Moore, City Clerk

SPONSOR: FINANCE COMMITTEE

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY OF PURPOSE:




RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance No. 2925-15 (As Amended) p, oo,y AL)\\L\ IIS 20 &S

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE 2025
APPROPRIATION, ORDINANCE 2024-22

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF PICKERINGTON,
FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES, OHIO:

Section 1: The following appropriation amendments are hereby made to the 2025
Budget, Ordinance 2024-22:

GENERAL FUND
Development Department

Increase contractual services by $15,000 from $85,000 to $100,000.
(Reason: Additional funds necessary for Elevate Pickerington consultant.)

Land & Buildings

Increase contractual services by $45,000 from $708,166 to $753,166.
(Reason: $5.000 for tree removal at and adjacent to Johnson’s Ice Cream and $40,000
for Antique shop and barn demolition.)

Increase Capital by $1,385,000 from $35,000 to $1,420,000.
(Reason: Additional $750,000 for Local Cantina, $600,000 for Soloman’s Carpet
redevelopment, and $35,000 for capital improvements to other City owned properties.)

Transfers/Advances
Increase Transfers by $750,000 from $12,099,538 to $12,849,538.

(Reason: $500,000 transfer to Business Loan Fund, $175,000 transfer to Street Fund
and $75,000 transfer to Police Fund.)

STREET FUND (201)

Increase contractual services by $175,000 from $1,815,808 to $1,990,808.
(Reason: Parking lot/Alley improvements at 28 N. Center Street.)

POLICE FUND (208)

Increase personal services by $75,000 from $8,179,718 to $8,254,718.
(Reason: Hiring of additional patrol officer.)

Section 2: In accordance with Section 2.05()) of the Pickerington Charter, this
ordinance shall become effective upon its passage by Council and appreyal by the Mayor.

APPROVED BY:

Lee A. Gray, l\@ér
DATE OF APPROVAL: \ju\\l‘ |5 A0S
)

EFFECTIVE DATE: ~_\( x\\v} =) L AORS

ATTEST:

oo 1 Dosu

Heather M. Moore, City Clerk

SPONSOR: MAYOR GRAY




RECORD OF ORDINANCES

Ordinance No. 2925-15 (As Amended) p ;o7

20

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY OF PURPOSE: ~

- = //
Cf) i“l i 1/1 P

artmann; aw Director




RECORD OF RESOLUTIONS

\
Resolution No. 2025-15R Passed \skx\\.\ 15 2075

A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION 2025-08R AND TO RE-NAME
THE BUSINESS LOAN FUND (FUND 434) TO THE BUSINESS LOAN FUND
(FUND 435)

WHEREAS, City Council, at their meeting of April 1, 2025, created the Business
Loan Fund (Fund 434) for the purpose of issuing loans for growth and reinvestment in
the City to create and retain jobs and further business expansion and capital
improvements; and

WHEREAS, a clerical error was made in the numbering of the fund and The
Business Loan Fund (Fund 434) needs to be re-named The Business Loan Fund (Fund
435) to allow for the receipt and expenditure of funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF PICKERINGTON, FAIRFIELD-FRANKLIN COUNTIES, OHIO,
A MAJORITY OF ITS MEMBERS CONCURRING:

SECTION 1: The Business Loan Fund (Fund 434) is hereby re-named The
Business Loan Fund (Fund 435).

SECTION 2: This Resolution shall become effective at the earliest period
authorized by law.

APPROVED BY:

Lee A. Gray, Wr

DATE OF APPROVAL: -\ \\ \ 5 0O

EFFECTIVE DATE:-S\.L\\\' 5, A5

ATTEST: \
Heather M. Moore, City Clerk

SPONSOR: CONSENT AGENDA

APPROVED AS TO FORM
& LEGALITY OF PURPOSE:

Philipﬁ(ﬂaﬁmann, Law Director




AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE NO. 5

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025

Taxing Authority: Fairfield County Major Crimes Unit

REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.36

Submitted By: Meagen Bowland

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

The following is the "Official Certificate of Estimated Resources" for the fiscal year beginning fiscal year 2025 as
revised by the Budget Commission of Fairfield County, which shall govern the total of appropriations made at any
time during the fiscal year:

Unencumbered

Rollbacks & Other

Funds Taxes Total
Balance Sources
General Fund $14,047.84 $0.00 $20,000.00 $34,047.84
Special Revenue Fund $180,642.50 $0.00 $2,473,183.57 $2,653,826.07
Total All Funds $194,690.34 $0.00 $2,493,183.57 $2,687,873.91
Scott Duffy Treasurer

Fairfield County Major Crimes Unit

2

Budget Commission:

OJMfW

>

e




County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2025
Taxing Authority: Fairfield County Major Crimes Unit

Submitted By: Meagen Bowland

Certificate Submission

Fiscal Year: 2025

Date: 07/28/25

Start of
Prev. Years Est. Est. Total Total q
Fund Est. Ending Advances Carryover e ik LG g e Other Est. Available Approp. Eranprerriated ‘Warning
Unencumbered Taxes Rollbacks Taxes A Budget Balance
Cash Bal Encumbrances Bal Sources Receipts Source
General Fund
$14,047.84 $0.00 $0.00 $14,047.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $34,047.84 $0.00 $34,047.84
7594 - General
Special Revenue Fund
7619 - MCU
Fed Equitable $9,900.55 $0.00 $0.00 $9,900.55 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,398.87 $17,398.87 $27,299.42 $0.00 $27,299.42
Sharing
Program
$42,646.3
7829 - MCIU $2,083.97 6 $0.00 -$40,562.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $172,914.56 $172,914.56 $132,352.17 $0.00 $132,352.17
JAG GRANT
7830 - MCIU
Drug Law $171,523.11 $0.00 $426.08 $171,097.03 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $394,910.32 $394,910.32 $566,007.35 $0.00 $566,007.35
Enforcement
Grant
7844 0 Law
Enforcement $45,012.43 $0.00 $0.00 $45,012.43 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,923.70 $95,923.70 $140,936.13 $0.00 $140,936.13
Diversion
Program Grant
7853(;12/1[?[} $315,148.89 $29g’5334' $1,400.00 $15,413.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $850,000.00 $850,000.00 $865,413.94 $0.00 $865,413.94
Program Grant
7864 - MC‘? $205,834.74 $201,526. $24,527.70 -$20,219.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $802,036.12 $802,036.12 $781,817.06 $0.00 $781,817.06
Recovery Ohio 10
Grant




7874 - MCU
Covid19
Supplement
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7892 - MCU

Am Rescue

Plan-OCJS
Grant

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

7911 - MCU
State Violent
Crime
Reduction
Program

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

$140,000.00

$140,000.00

$0.00

$140,000.00

Total All
Funds

$763,551.53

$542,507.

41

$26,353.78

$194,690.34

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,493,183.57

$2,493,183.57

$2,687,873.91

$0.00

$2,687,873.91




Y

A resolution to request for appropriations from unappropriated for
MCU Drug and Law Enforcement Fund Grant 2024 (7830/8370)

[EMA]
For Auditor's Office Use Only: U( 7 1&
Section 1. $65,000.00 78783024 511010 Salary 1){/
$1,000.00 78783024 522000 Medicare _
- $9,900.00 78783024 523000 OPERS r} ’C\' , ;5
/ $19,000.00 78783024 521000 Health Insurance ‘
¢ $100.00 78783024 521100 Life Insurance

$33,000.00 78783024 530000 Contractual Services
jé{Section 2. Issue an Amended Certificate in the amount $131,310.55 to

%‘\% credit of 7830/8370.
Section 3. Request that the Fairfield County Auditor, on behalf of the
L/Budget Commission, update receipt line 78783024 433400 State Grants in
t

he amount of $131,310.55. 4/ \{7\(

4925



2025-07.08.00

A resolution to request for appropriations from appropriated for MCU
Drug and Law Enforcement Fund Grant 2024 (7830/8370)

WHEREAS, the Major Crimes received a Drug and Law Enforcement Grant
for 2024 that was just awarded and was not budgeted; and

WHEREAS, funds total amount of $131,310.55; and

WHEREAS, monies will be used for grant approved purchases.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS, COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD, STATE OF OHIO:

SECTION 1. Request that the Fairfield County Commissioners Appropriate
from Un’éppropriated funds in the amount of:

$65,000.00 78783024 Salary

$30,000.00 78783024 Fringe Benefits

$33,000.00 78783024 Contract Services

Prepared by: Christy Noland
cc: MCU



County Auditor Finance Department — Amanded Certificate of Estimated Resources for Additional
Unanticjpated Receipts (Major Crimes) — (7619 Forfelture Funds}

Unanticipated revenue will be collected for 7619 Forfeiture Fund that received funds higher than
were budgeted.

Certificate of Estimated Resources in the amount of:

\ \6{ 1. Request the Fairfield County Auditor on behalf of the Budget Commission, issue an Amended
R@b\ $13,398.87 to the credit of the 7619 Forfeitures.

2. Request the Fairfield County Auditor update the receipt line item J’ (/ (l

78761900 435200 Forfeits in the amount of $13,398.87
-1V

Approvals:

Fiscal Officer Clerk

Chotond_

Elected Official or Department Supervisor or Department Designee

Date 7/10/2025

Exhibit D-12



AMENDED OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE NO. 1

OFFICIAL CERTIFICATE OF ESTIMATED RESOURCES

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio

Fiscal Year: 2026

Taxing Authority: Liberty Union - Thurston L.S.D

REVISED CODE SECTION 5705.36

Submitted By: APRIL BOLYARD

Fiscal Year: 2026

Date: 07/28/25

The following is the "Official Certificate of Estimated Resources" for the fiscal year beginning fiscal year 2026 as
revised by the Budget Commission of Fairfield County, which shall govern the total of appropriations made at any
time during the fiscal year:

Unencumbered Rollbacks & Other
Funds Taxes Total
Balance Sources
General Fund $4,701,571.51 $6,318,500.00 $24,278,400.00 $35,298,471.51
Special Revenue Fund $719,912.14 $0.00 $1,773,520.00 $2,493,432.14
Debt Service Fund $1,011,005.04 $528,700.00 $649,500.00 $2,189,205.04
Capital Projects Fund $6,220,682.36 $85,800.00 $282,100.00 $6,588,582.36
Enterprise Fund $182,360.66 $0.00 $645,000.00 $827,360.66
Internal Service Fund $67,870.52 $0.00 $2,899.000.00 $2,966,870.52
Fiduciary Fund $12,987.92 $0.00 $58,000.00 $70,987.92
Total All Funds $12,916,390.15 $6,933,000.00 $30,585,520.00 $50,434,910.15

April Bolyard Treasurer

Liberty Union - Thurston L.S.D

1108 South Main Street
Baltimore,Ohio,43105

Budget Commission:

> )

T ===

-







Fiscal Year: 2026
Certificate Submission

County Auditor's Office, Fairfield County, Ohio Date: 07/28/25

Fiscal Year: 2026
Taxing Authority: Liberty Union - Thurston L.S.D
Submitted By: APRIL BOLYARD

Start of
Prev. Years Est. Est. Total Total q
Fund Est. Ending Advances Carryover e ik LG g e Other Est. Available Approp. Eranprerriated ‘Warning
Unencumbered Taxes Rollbacks Taxes A Budget Balance
Cash Bal Encumbrances Bal Sources Receipts Source
General Fund
(001-0000) $4,817,798.19 $0.00 $116,226.68 $4,701,571.51 $6,318,500.00 $778,400.00 $0.00 $23,500,000.00 $30,596,900.00 $35,298,471.51 $23.621.3 $11,677,088.51
General Fund 83.00
*
Special Revenue Fund
01;6522}1«: $48,240.92 $0.00 $0.00 $48,240.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $101,500.00 $101,500.00 $149,740.92 $10(1)b500' $48,240.92
Support
019 M.H. $195.31 $0.00 $0.00 $195.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $195.31 $195.31 $0.00
Jennings
034 Classroom $73.720.0
Facilities $369,935.72 $0.00 $14,902.56 $355,033.16 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,720.00 $73,720.00 $428,753.16 ’0 ’ $355,033.16
Maintenance
HS
035 $75,000.0
Termination $58,118.28 $0.00 $0.00 $58,118.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $133,118.28 ’0 ’ $58,118.28
Benefits
(HB426)
$165,000.
200 Student $75,520.89 $0.00 $0.00 $75,520.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $165,000.00 $165,000.00 $240,520.89 00 $75,520.89
Activity Fund
$381,000.
. $152,504.54 $0.00 $0.00 $152,504.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $381,000.00 $381,000.00 $533,504.54 $152,504.54
300 Athletics 00




416 Local

X $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Professional
Development
432 EMIS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
439 Public $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
School Pre-
School
440 Entry $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Year Grant
447D.PLA. - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disadvantage
Pupil Impact
451 Data
L $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Communicatio
n
452 Schoolnet $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Prof Dev
455 Textbook $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subsidy Fund
458 Interactive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Video
459 Ohio $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Reads
460 Summer $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Intervention
465 Extended $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Learning




466 9115-
Straight A
Fund (AOS
Bulletin 2000-
008)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

466 9215-
Straight A
Fund (AOS
Bulletin 2000-
008)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

466 9315-
Straight A
Fund (AOS
Bulletin 2000-
008)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

467 Student
Wellness &
Success

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

499 Misc State
Grants

$29,977.62

$0.00

$0.00

$29,977.62

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$70,000.00

$70,000.00

$99,977.62

$70,000.0
0

$29,977.62

504 Education
Jobs

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

506 9120 Tech
Grants
(OPAPP)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

506 Race To
The Top

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

507
ESSER/CARE
S Act Fund

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

510 Rural and
Small Town
SD

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

514
Eisenhower

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

516 9010
IDEA-B -
FY2014

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.00

$350,000.
00

$0.00




516 932N

IDEAB - FY $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2010 ARRA
532 932N
Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stabilization -
FY 10
532 932N
Education $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Stabilization -
FY 10
(ARRA)
533 Title I D $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
. $365,300.
5729010 Title $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $365,800.00 $365,800.00 $365,800.00 0 $0.00
IAFY 23
5 7219332(1\1 lT itle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ARRA
57219332{01 lT itle $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
ARRA
584 Title IV
Part A Student $321.42 $0.00 $0.00 $321.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $32,000.00 $32,321.42 $32,000.0 $321.42
Supports & 0
Academic
Enrichment
$12,500.0
587 Early $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 0 $0.00
Childhood
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
588 E-Rate
. $52,000.0
590 Title VIR $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 $52,000.00 0 $0.00
(Title IT A)
. $75,000.0
599 Misc $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 $95,000.00 0 $20,000.00

Federal Grants

Debt Service Fund




002-0000 $585,000
Bond $1,011,005.04 $0.00 $0.00 $1,011,005.04 $528,700.00 $69,500.00 | $0.00 $580,000.00 $1,178,200.00 $2,189,205.04 oo | $1,604205.04
Retirement
Fund
002'59628&?6“ $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Refinancing
Capital Projects Fund
003 Permanent | )6 771 23 $0.00 $0.00 $266,771.23 $85,800.00 $10,400.00 | $0.00 $118,200.00 $214,400.00 $481,171.23 $200,000. $281,171.23
Improvement 00
*

004 Bldg $7,987.59 $0.00 $0.00 $7,987.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $11,487.59 $3,500.00 $7,987.59
010 OSFC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local 9001
010 OSFC $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
State 9000
070 Capital $6,296,118.64 $0.00 $350,195.10 $5,945,923.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $6,095,923.54 $5086000‘ $5,595,923.54

Projects
450 School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Net Plus

454 Technical $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equity Grant
e $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
mergency
School Bldg
Enterprise Fund
$650,000.
006 Food $182,360.66 $0.00 $0.00 $182,360.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645,000.00 $645,000.00 $827,360.66 o $177,360.66
Service Fund




009 Uniform

School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies
Internal Service Fund
014 Rotary $2,838.39 $0.00 $0.00 $2,838.39 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $6,838.39 $2,771.27 $4,067.12
Fund
$2,528,38
024 Employee $65,032.13 $0.00 $0.00 $65,032.13 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,895,000.00 $2,895,000.00 $2,960,032.13 2.00 $431,650.13
Benefits Fund .
Fiduciary Fund
007 Trust $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fund
. $50,000.0
022 Custodial $12,987.92 $0.00 $0.00 $12,987.92 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $58,000.00 $58,000.00 $70,987.92 0 $20,987.92
Refresh
Olcist(;;llth $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Consortium
Tl(;::::(;z“ $13,397,714.49 $0.00 $481,324.34 $12,916,390.15 $6,933,000.00 $858,300.00 $0.00 $29,727,220.00 $37,518,520.00 $50,434,910.15 $2591859§’7 $20,540,158.57




Report Options
Report Generated By: flu_bolyard
Report Generated On: 7/2/25 7:28 AM

Report Parameters

Page Size LETTER
Page Orientation LANDSCAPE
Output Format PDF
Template Name Certificate of the Total Amount From All Sources Available For Expenditures and Balances
Suppress Detail false
Show Options true

Query Parameters

(certificateReportType) Certificate Report Types CERTBAL Detail
(principalAmounts) Principal Amounts []
(excludes) Excludes []
(advancesNotRepaid) Advances Not Repaid []



Reporting Period: July 2025 (FY 2026) 7/2/25 7:28 AM

LIBERTY UNION-THURSTON LSD
Certificate of the Total Amount From All Sources Available For Expenditures and Balances

Rev. Code Sec. 5705.36

Cash Balance June 30| Encumbrances June |Advances not Repaid| Carryover Balance |Total Amount From all| Total Amount Avail.
Available for Sources Available for Plus Balances
Appropriation Expenditures

Fund Type/Classification

Governmental Fund Type
General Fund

001 0000 GENERAL $4,817,798.19 $ 36,701.37 $0.00 $4,781,096.82 $ 19,992,629.75 $ 24,773,726.57
001 9002 GENERAL FUND - MAINTENANCE $ 0.00 $ 79,525.31 $0.00 $ (79,525.31) $ 0.00 $ (79,525.31)
Total: $4,817,798.19 $ 116,226.68 $ 0.00 $4,701,571.51 $ 19,992,629.75 $ 24,694,201.26
Special Revenue
018 9000 ELEMENTARY GENERAL FUND $ 4,853.65 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 4,853.65 $14,477.30 $ 19,330.95
018 9002 MIDDLE SCHOOL PRIN. FUND $ 14,860.48 $ 0.00 $0.00 $14,860.48 $ 33,817.31 $ 48,677.79
018 9003 PRINCIPALS FUND $4,395.77 $ 0.00 $0.00 $4,395.77 $ 6,547.60 $10,943.37
018 9005 ELEM. BOOK & FLOWER FUND $ 2,330.61 $ 0.00 $0.00 $2,330.61 $ 8,804.17 $11,134.78
018 9006 RENAISSANCE FUND $23.74 $ 0.00 $0.00 $23.74 $ 0.00 $ 23.74
018 9008 VANBUREN MEMORIAL $ 21,755.41 $ 0.00 $0.00 $21,755.41 $ 22,000.00 $ 43,755.41
018 9012 ELEM TECH FUND $21.26 $ 0.00 $0.00 $21.26 $ 0.00 $21.26
019 9300 ODNR GRANT- $ 195.31 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 195.31 $ 0.00 $ 195.31
034 9001 CLASSROOM FAC. MAINT.- 2008 $ 369,935.72 $ 14,902.56 $0.00 $ 355,033.16 $ 73,720.00 $ 428,753.16
035 0000 TERMINATION OF BENEFITS $ 58,118.28 $ 0.00 $0.00 $58,118.28 $ 45,000.00 $103,118.28
200 9001 MS SCIENCE CLUB $ 1,553.45 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,553.45 $ 0.00 $ 1,553.45
200 9003 LAND LAB $ 376.31 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 376.31 $ 0.00 $ 376.31
200 9004 PHYSICS CLUB $ 168.69 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 168.69 $ 0.00 $ 168.69
200 9006 SPANISH CLUB $ 3,072.15 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 3,072.15 $ 0.00 $ 3,072.15
200 9008 FUTURE FARMERS/AMERICA $42,143.66 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $42,143.66 $ 56,128.00 $ 98,271.66
200 9011 STUDENT COUNCIL $ 3,382.31 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 3,382.31 $1,643.00 $ 5,025.31
200 9013 HONOR SOCIETY $4,062.12 $ 0.00 $0.00 $4,062.12 $ 5,541.94 $ 9,604.06
200 9015 ART CLUB $96.93 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 96.93 $ 0.00 $ 96.93
200 9017 PEER ADVOCATE PROGRAM $47.31 $ 0.00 $0.00 $47.31 $ 0.00 $47.31
200 9022 JR HG PLAY $ 1,360.07 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,360.07 $0.00 $ 1,360.07
200 9023 JR HIGH STUDENT COUNCIL $ 3,089.40 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 3,089.40 $1,341.82 $4,431.22
200 9924 CLASS OF 2024 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $9,180.77 $9,180.77
200 9925 CLASS OF 2025 $ 5,898.59 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 5,898.59 $ 20,332.12 $ 26,230.71
200 9926 CLASS OF 2026 $6,427.90 $ 0.00 $0.00 $6,427.90 $13,268.47 $ 19,696.37
200 9927 CLASS OF 2027 $ 2,835.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 2,835.00 $1,710.00 $ 4,545.00
200 9928 CLASS OF 2028 $ 1,007.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,007.00 $1,070.00 $2,077.00
300 9001 MARCHING BAND $ 10,549.08 $ 0.00 $0.00 $10,549.08 $0.00 $ 10,549.08
300 9002 ATHLETIC DEPARTMENT $10,887.79 $ 0.00 $0.00 $10,887.79 $0.00 $10,887.79
300 9004 CHEERLEADING $ 7,233.42 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 7,233.42 $0.00 $ 7,233.42
300 9005 M.S. CHEERLEADING $1,762.22 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,762.22 $0.00 $1,762.22
300 9006 H.S. PLAY FUND $ 580.70 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 580.70 $0.00 $ 580.70
300 9008 FELLOWSHIP-CHRISTIAN ATH. $17.87 $ 0.00 $0.00 $17.87 $0.00 $17.87

20f4



Reporting Period: July 2025 (FY 2026) 7/2/25 7:28 AM

LIBERTY UNION-THURSTON LSD
Certificate of the Total Amount From All Sources Available For Expenditures and Balances

Rev. Code Sec. 5705.36

Cash Balance June 30| Encumbrances June |Advances not Repaid| Carryover Balance |Total Amount From all| Total Amount Avail.
Available for Sources Available for Plus Balances
Appropriation Expenditures

Fund Type/Classification

300 9015 6TH OUTDOOR ED $8,971.13 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $8,971.13 $ 0.00 $8,971.13
300 9016 HS VOCAL $ 3,602.50 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,602.50 $ 0.00 $ 3,602.50
300 9017 HS MUSICAL $42,700.51 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $42,700.51 $ 0.00 $42,700.51
300 9018 HIGH SCHOOL YEARBOOK $ 830.56 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 830.56 $ 0.00 $ 830.56
300 9021 MIDDLE SCHOOL YEARBOOK $1,208.34 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,208.34 $ 0.00 $1,208.34
300 9022 ELEM SCHOOL STORE $ 244.84 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 244.84 $ 0.00 $ 244.84
300 9024 GIRLS BASKETBALL $ (409.43) $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ (409.43) $ 0.00 $ (409.43)
300 9025 FOOTBALL $10,819.31 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $10,819.31 $ 0.00 $10,819.31
300 9026 CROSS COUNTRY $9,899.45 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $9,899.45 $ 0.00 $9,899.45
300 9027 GOLF $ 87.81 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 87.81 $ 0.00 $ 87.81
300 9028 SOFTBALL $ 771.85 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 771.85 $ 0.00 $ 771.85
300 9029 VARSITY-JV BASEBALL $1,745.70 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,745.70 $ 0.00 $1,745.70
300 9030 TRACK FUNDRAISER $ 632.07 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 632.07 $ 0.00 $ 632.07
300 9031 VOLLEYBALL FUND RAISER $4,584.05 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 4,584.05 $ 0.00 $ 4,584.05
300 9033 WRESTLING $919.80 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $919.80 $ 0.00 $919.80
300 9034 BOYS BASKETBALL $ 3,179.33 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 3,179.33 $ 0.00 $3,179.33
300 9035 KNOWLEDGE BOWL $60.83 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60.83 $ 0.00 $ 60.83
300 9036 LIBRARY FUND $18.53 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $18.53 $ 0.00 $18.53
300 9037 SOCCER ACCOUNT $ 799.75 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 799.75 $ 0.00 $ 799.75
300 9038 5TH GR SCIENCE CLUB $2,725.78 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $2,725.78 $ 0.00 $2,725.78
300 9040 ELEM SCHOOL YEARBK $1,095.67 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,095.67 $ 0.00 $1,095.67
300 9041 JR HI VOLLEYBALL $ 944.95 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 944.95 $ 0.00 $ 944.95
300 9043 LEO CLUB $ 347.20 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 347.20 $ 0.00 $ 347.20
300 9044 JR HG TRACK $ 8.03 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 8.03 $ 0.00 $ 8.03
300 9045 GIRLS TRACK FUNDRAISER $46.63 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 46.63 $ 0.00 $ 46.63
300 9046 MS FOOTBALL $15.27 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $15.27 $ 0.00 $15.27
300 9047 MS LIBRARY CLUB $ 249.12 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 249.12 $ 0.00 $ 249.12
300 9048 8TH GR WASHINGTON DC/ $15,610.64 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $15,610.64 $ 0.00 $15,610.64
300 9049 5TH GRADE GENERAL ACTIVITY $ 207.10 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 207.10 $ 0.00 $207.10
300 9050 SWIM CLUB $ 432.85 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $432.85 $ 0.00 $ 432.85
300 9051 GIRLS SOCCER $ 2,625.90 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $2,625.90 $ 0.00 $ 2,625.90
300 9052 MS BOYS BASKETBALL $ 503.17 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 503.17 $ 0.00 $ 503.17
300 9054 LU BACKPACKS $ 5,249.60 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 5,249.60 $ 0.00 $ 5,249.60
300 9056 SALT- STUDENT ATHL $ 744.62 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 744.62 $ 0.00 $ 744.62
499 9025 MISC GRANT-STATE GRANT BWC $ 29,977.62 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $29,977.62 $ 70,000.00 $99,977.62
516 9026 IDEA B SPECIAL ED FY 2026 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 320,000.00 $ 320,000.00
572 9025 TITLE I A FY 2025 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 60,000.00 $ 60,000.00
572 9026 TITLE I A FY 2026 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 190,000.00 $ 190,000.00

3o0f4



Reporting Period: July 2025 (FY 2026) 7/2/25 7:28 AM

LIBERTY UNION-THURSTON LSD
Certificate of the Total Amount From All Sources Available For Expenditures and Balances

Rev. Code Sec. 5705.36

Cash Balance June 30| Encumbrances June |Advances not Repaid Total Amount From all| Total Amount Avail.

Sources Available for Plus Balances

Fund Type/Classification

Carryover Balance
Available for

Appropriation

Expenditures

584 9124 TITLE IV, PART A, STUDENT $ 321.42 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 321.42 $ 0.00 $ 321.42
587 9026 IDEA EASLY CHILD/PRESCHOOL $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 8,000.00 $ 8,000.00
590 9025 TITLE II TRANS POOL FY 2025 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 10,000.00 $ 10,000.00
590 9026 TITLE II TRANS POOL FY 2025 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $41,000.00 $41,000.00
Total: $ 734,814.70 $ 14,902.56 $ 0.00 $ 719,912.14 $ 1,013,582.50 $ 1,733,494.64
Debt Service
002 0000 BOND RETIREMENT $1,011,005.04 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,011,005.04 $ 585,049.67 $ 1,596,054.71
Total: $1,011,005.04 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $1,011,005.04 $ 585,049.67 $ 1,596,054.71
Capital Projects
003 9002 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT $ 266,771.23 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 266,771.23 $119,323.64 $ 386,094.87
004 0000 BUILDING FUND $ 7,987.59 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 7,987.59 $ 200.00 $ 8,187.59
070 0000 PARKING LOT IMPROV CAPITAL $ 796,118.64 $ 185,565.85 $0.00 $610,552.79 $ 0.00 $610,552.79
070 9001 ROOF CAPITAL PROJECTS $ 2,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 2,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,000,000.00
070 9002 BUILDING IMPROVEMENTS $ 1,500,000.00 $ 164,629.25 $0.00 $ 1,335,370.75 $ 0.00 $1,335,370.75
070 9003 HVAC CAPITAL PROJECTS $ 2,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 2,000,000.00 $ 0.00 $ 2,000,000.00
Total: $ 6,570,877.46 $ 350,195.10 $ 0.00 $ 6,220,682.36 $ 119,523.64 $ 6,340,206.00
Proprietary Fund Type
Enterprise
006 0000 FOOD SERVICES $ 182,360.66 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 182,360.66 $ 589,200.00 $ 771,560.66
Total: $ 182,360.66 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 182,360.66 $ 589,200.00 $ 771,560.66
Internal Service
014 9003 HS UNITED NATIONS $ 1,090.35 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 1,090.35 $ 100.00 $1,190.35
014 9200 MIDDLE SCHOOL U.N. ROTARY $1,748.04 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,748.04 $ 0.00 $1,748.04
024 0000 EMPLOYEES INS. $65,032.13 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 65,032.13 $ 2,528,382.00 $2,593,414.13
Total: $ 67,870.52 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 67,870.52 $ 2,528,482.00 $ 2,596,352.52
Fiduciary Fund Type
Custodial Fund
022 9003 HS STAFF FUND $ 484.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 484.00 $0.00 $ 484.00
022 9006 ROTARY FOR SUMMER $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $47,898.51 $47,898.51
022 9008 ATHLETIC TOURNAMENT FUND $ 740.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 740.00 $1,182.00 $ 1,922.00
022 9010 LAND LAB $ 8,931.58 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 8,931.58 $0.00 $ 8,931.58
022 9100 ELEM SUMMER REM ROTARY $1,581.70 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,581.70 $0.00 $1,581.70
022 9101 THE LEADER IN ME $1,131.74 $ 0.00 $0.00 $1,131.74 $0.00 $1,131.74
022 9111 MEMORIALS $118.90 $ 0.00 $0.00 $118.90 $0.00 $118.90
022 9300 SUMMA CUM LAUDE BANQUET $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $0.00 $ 0.00 $ 840.00 $ 840.00
Total: $ 12,987.92 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 12,987.92 $ 49,920.51 $ 62,908.43
Grand Totals: $ 13,397,714.49 $ 481,324.34 $ 0.00 $ 12,916,390.15 $ 24,878,388.07 $ 37,794,778.22



	begining
	Bud com packet 7.28.25



